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ENGLISH
Network Indoor Station Q/ r__Blue  RES
Diagram References 4
— Yellow RES Reserved
Appearance L L E—
White RES
(@ screen (2 Microphone  (3) Debugging Port (@) Network Interface ||
(®) Loudspeaker (®) TF Card Slot (@) Alarm Terminal Reserved — _ Black NO2
(© Power Terminal E Red COM2
':OTfé appearance of the device varies according to different models. Refers to the actual device for detailed % —@ — M Relay OUtPUt
information. — Black com1
® The debugging port is used for debugging only. E Black  AIN8 -
Terminal and Wiring 5\'/":]?" AIN7
There are 20 pins in the terminal on the rear panel of the indoor station: 2 RS-485 pins, 5 Wh:;: ::zg
reserved pins, 4 relay output pins, 8 alarm input pins, and 1 GND pin. - Alarm
Note: There are 20 pins in the terminal on the rear panel of the DS-KH6320-TE1: 11 reserved pins, 8 alarm M I t
input pins, and 1 GND pin. Please refer to the specific model. HIKVIESRGR White  AIN3 an'I
Installation | White AIN2 Device
It supports wall mounting. There are two installation modes. White AIN1
Installation Accessory Description White  GND -
The wall mounting plate and junction box are required to install the indoor station onto -
the wall.
The dimension of junction box should be 75 mm (width) x 75 mm (length) x 50 mm
(depth). The dimension of wall mounting plate is shown.
Before You Start
® Make sure the device in the package is in good condition and all the assembly parts HE
are included. - e _ o
® The power supply the indoor station supports is 12 VDC. Please make sure your 122
power supply matches your indoor station.
® Make sure all related equipments are power-off during the installation.
@ Check the product specification for the installation environment. T
X Wall Mounting with junction Box L ;_[ o ].; Lock Catch  Lock Catch
1. Chisel a hole in the wall. The size of the hole should be 76 mm (width) x 76 mm
(length) x 50 mm (depth).
2. Insert the junction box to the hole chiseled on the wall.
3. Fix the wall mounting plate to the junction box with 2 screws. q) O o | -
4. Hook the indoor station to the wall mounting plate tightly by inserting the plate

hooks into the slots on the rear panel of the indoor station, during which the lock catch
will be locked automatically.
Wall Mounting without junction Box

1. Insert 2 expansion tubes into the wall.

2. Fix the wall mounting plate to the junction box with 2 screws. J
3. Hook the indoor station to the wall mounting plate tightly by inserting the plate
hooks into the slots on the rear panel of the indoor station, during which the lock catch O
will be locked automatically.

Getting Started
@ Activate Indoor Station 3 | J

100
o
o

UJ
Dl

Lock Catch | Lock Catch |

You are required to activate the device first by settings a strong password before you |
can use the device.
1. Power on the device. It will enter the activation page automatically.
2. Create a password and confirm it.
3. Tap OK to activate the indoor station.
4. Optional: Bind email address. You can reset the activation/admin password vial the
email fi you forget your password.
@ Quick Configuration
1. Choose Language and tap Next.
2. Set network parameters and tap Next.
- Edit Local IP, Subnet Mask and Gateway parameters.

Unit:mm Rear Panel (without Interface) Screw WaIIlMounting Plate Jdnction Box Wall

- Enable DHCP, the device will get network parameters automatically. Scan the QR code to get the Scan the QR code to get the
3. Configure the indoor station parameters. . . . . . . .
- .Select Indoor Station and tap Next to link main door station. _Conﬁgur_atlon Guide for detailed .Operatlo.n Guide for detailed
a. Edit Floor and Room No. Lock Catch Lock Catch information. information.

b. Create and confirm SIP register password.
Note: If you want to add the indoor station to the door station, the SIP password of the indoor station
should be the same as the registration password of the door station.

c. Tap Advanced Settings to edit Community No, Building No. and Unit No.
d. Optional: Enable Indoor Station Settings and select the indoor station to link.
- . Select Indoor Extension and tap Next to link indoor station.
a. Edit No., Room Name.
b. Create and confirm SIP register password.
4. Linked related devices and tap Next. If the device and the indoor station are in the
same LAN, the device will be displayed in the list. Tap the device or enter the serial No.
to link. * g g
a. Tap the settings icon to pop up the Network Settings page. 4 °
b. Edit the network parameters of the door station manually or enable DHCP to get
the network parameters automatically.
e. Tap OK to save the settings.
5. Tap Finish to save the settings.

Lock Catch | Lock Catch
Refers to Video Intercom Network Indoor Station Configuration Guide (Scan the QR code) for details.
Refers to Video Intercom Network Indoor Station Operation Guide (Scan the QR code) for details. |

Rear Panel (without Interface) Sctew  Wall Mounting Plate Wall




DS-KV6113-WPE1

Video Intercom Villa Door Station

ENGLISH

Appearance
@ Microphone @Camera @ Indicator @ Button @ Card Reading Area
@ Loudspeaker @Terminals Debugging Port @ TAMPER
@ Set Screw @ TF Card Slot(Reserved) @ Network Interface
Note: The debugging port is used for debugging only.

Indicator Description
Unlock: Green Call: Orange

Terminal and Wiring
NC: Door Lock Relay Output (NC)
NO: Door Lock Relay Output (NO)
COM: Common Interface
AIN1: For the access of Door Contact
AIN3: For the access of Exit Button
AIN2&AIN4: Reserved

Installation Accessory

@ Mounting Template @Mounting Plate
Note: The dimension of the mounting plate is 102.58 mm x 39.24 mm x 6.2 mm.

Installation

Note: Video intercom villa door station supports surface mounting.
Before You Start

 Make sure all related equipments are power-off during the installation.
® Tools that you need to prepare for installation:

Drill (92.846) and gradienter.

® Purchase the protective shield before installation.

<9 Surface Mounting without Protective Shield

1. Stick the mounting template on the wall. Drill screw holes according to the mounting
template. Remove the template from the wall.
2. Secure the mounting plate on the wall with 4 supplied screws according to the screw
holes.
3. Install the villa door station to the mounting plate. Fix the device on the mounting
plate with the set screw.

Surface Mounting with Protective Shield

1. Stick the mounting template on the wall. Drill the screw holes according to the
mounting template. Remove the template from the wall.

2. Align the protective shield with the mounting template.

3. Secure the mounting plate and protective shield on the wall with 4 supplied screws
according to the screw holes.

4. Install the villa door station to the mounting plate. Fix the device on the mounting
plate with the set screw.

Configuration via Web
@ Activate Device via Web

You are required to activate the device first by settings a strong password before you
can use the device.

Default parameters of door station are as follows:

® Default IP Address: 192.0.0.65.

® Default Port No.:8000.

® Default User Name: admin

1. Power on the device, and connect the device to the network.
2. Enter the IP address into the address bar of the web browser, and click Enter to enter
the activation page.
Note: The computer and the device should belongs to the same subnet.
3. Create and enter a password into the password field.
4. Confirm the password.
5. Click OK to activate the device.
Note: When the device is not activated, the basic operation and remote configuration of device cannot be
performed.
@ Access to the Device by Web Browsers
1. In the browser address bar, enter the IP address of the device, and press the Enter
key to enter the login page.
2. Enter the user name and password and click Login.

© Communicate with Indoor Station
1. Click Settings -> Intercom -> Press Button to Call to enter the settings page.
2. Set the parameters.
- Edit call No. for every button.
- Check Call Management Center to set the button calling center.
Note: If you check Call Management Center and set the call No. as well, call management center has
higher privilege than call No.
3. Press button to call indoor station.

@ issue Card

1. Click Settings -> Access Control and Elevator Control to enter the settings page.

2. Click Issue Card. Present the card on the card reading area.

3. When issuing finished, the windows pop up on the settings page.

Note

® Only Mifare card supported, and Mifare card with non-standard shape is recommended.

e Up to 10000 cards can be issued and managed by V series door station. A voice prompt (No more cards
can be issued.) can be heard when the issued card amount exceeds the upper limit.

© unlock Door

After issuing cards, you can unlock the door by presenting the issued cards.

Communicate: White

485-: RS-485 Interface (Reserved)
485+: RS-485 Interface (Reserved)
12 VDC IN: Power Supply Input
GND: Grounding

Refers to Video Intercom Villa Door Station User Manual (scan the QR code) for details.

The simplified declaration of conformity Hereby, Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co.,
Ltd.("Hikvision”) declares that the DS-KV6113-WPE1 device complies with the requirements of Directive
2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 16, 2014 on the harmonization of the
laws of the Member States relating to making radio equipment available on the market and repealing
Directive 1999/5/EC. The full text of the declaration of conformity is available at the Hikvision website
http://www.hikvisioneurope.com/portal.

Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance
This device meets the CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B) standards requirements.

For RED-Directive 2014/53/EU
The frequency, mode and the maximum transmitted power in EU are listed below:

Model Received frequency | Transmitted frequency Bandwidth Frequency power
802.11b:16dBm +/- 1.5dBm
DS-KV6113- 802.11g:15dBm +/- 1.5dBm
WPEL 2.4 t0 2.4835GHz 2.4 10 2.4835GHz 20 to 40MHz 802.11n(ht20):14dBm +/- 1.5dBm
802.11n(ht40):12dBm +/- 1.5dBm
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DS-KIS603-P

Video Intercom Network Bundle

DS-KH6320-WTE1 FRANCAIS

Video Intercom Network Indoor Station

DS-KH6320-WTE1 DEUTSCH

Video Intercom Network Indoor Station

DS-KH6320-WTE1 ESPANOL

Video Intercom Network Indoor Station

DS-KH6320-WTE1 ITALIANO

Video Intercom Network Indoor Station

Références du schéma
Apparence

@ Ecran @ Microphone @ Port de débogage
@ Interface réseau @ Haut-parleur @ Fente de carte TF
@ Terminal d’alarme Réservé @ Borne d’alimentation
Remarque :

® L'aspect de I'appareil varie en fonction des différents modéles. Reportez-vous a I'appareil réel pour des
informations détaillées.
® Le port de débogage est réservé uniquement a 'usage prévu.

A
Borne et cablage

Remarque : pour la description des bornes et du cablage, reportez-vous 2 la figure et au manuel de I'utilisateur.
Installation

Avant de commencer

®Assurez-vous que l'appareil dans son emballage est en bonne condition et que toutes les
pieces de montage sont incluses.

®Assurez-vous que tous les équipements connexes sont hors tension pendant
I'installation.

eVérifiez que les spécifications du produit sont adéquates a 'environnement
d’installation.
Remarque : pour 'installation, reportez-vous a la figure et au manuel d'utilisation

Premiers pas
@ Activer un appareil

Vous devrez d’abord activer I'appareil en définissant un mot de passe fort avant de
pouvoir 'utiliser.

Activez I'appareil localement ou a distance via le logiciel client iVMS-4200.
@ Configuration rapide

Suivez les instructions sur les interfaces correspondantes.

DS-KH6320-WTE1 PORTUGUES

Video Intercom Network Indoor Station

Verweise auf Schaubilder
Aufbau

@ Bildschirm @ Mikrofon @ Debug-Anschluss
@ Netzwerkanschluss @ Lautsprecher @ TF-Kartensteckplatz
@ Alarm-Anschlussklemme Reserviert @ Anschlussklemme
Hinweis:

© Das Erscheinungsbild des Gerats variiert je nach Modell. Fir detaillierte Informationen siehe das
tatséchliche Produkt.
® Der Debugging-Anschluss wird nur fir die Fehlersuche verwendet.

Anschlisse und Verkabelung

Hinweis: der und der finden Sie in der Abbildung und im
Benutzerhandbuch.

Installation
Bevor Sie beginnen
eAchten Sie darauf, dass sich das Gerat in der Verpackung in gutem Zustand befindet und
alle Montageteile enthalten sind.
eAchten Sie darauf, dass alle relevanten Gerite wahrend der Montage ausgeschaltet sind.

eUberpriifen Sie die Produktspezifikation fiir die Installationsumgebung.
Hinweis: Einzelheiten zur Installation finden Sie in der Abbildung und im Benutzerhandbuch.

Erste Schritte
@ Gerit aktivieren

Bevor Sie das Gerat benutzen kénnen, missen Sie zunéchst ein sicheres Passwort
festlegen, um das Gerat zu aktivieren.

Aktivieren Sie das Gerét lokal oder aus der Ferne Uber die iVMS-4200-Clientsoftware.
@Schnellkonﬁguration

Folgen Sie den Aufforderungen in den entsprechenden Mends.

DS-KH6320-WTE1 NEDERLANDS
Video Intercom Network Indoor Station

Referencias del diagrama

Apariencia

@ Pantalla @ Micréfono @ Puerto de depuracion
@ Interfaz de red @ Altavoz @ Ranura para tarjeta TF
@ Terminal de alarma Reservado @ Borne de alimentacion
Nota:

® La apariencia del dispositivo varia en funcién del modelo. Consulte el dispositivo en concreto para mas
informacion.
o El puerto de depuracién solo sirve para depurar.

Terminal y cableado

Nota: para las descripciones de los terminales y del cableado, consulte la figura y el manual de usuario.
Instalacion

Antes de comenzar

®Asegurese de que el dispositivo incluido esté en buenas condiciones y se incluyan todas
las piezas de ensamblaje.

®Asegurese de que todos los equipos relacionados estén apagados durante la instalacion.

eConsulte las especificaciones del producto al realizar la instalacion.
Nota: Nota: consulte las ilustraciones y el manual de usuario para conocer el procedimiento de instalacién.

Primeros pasos
@ Activar dispositivo

Antes de poder utilizar el dispositivo es necesario activarlo estableciendo una contrasefia
segura.

Active el dispositivo de forma local o a distancia mediante el software de cliente iVMS-4200.

@ Configuracion rapida

Siga los avisos de las interfaces correspondientes.

DS-KH6320-WTE1

(@5
(7213

ESTINA

Video Intercom Network Indoor Station

Aspetto

@ Schermo @ Microfono @ Porta di debugging

@ Interfaccia di rete @ Altoparlante @ Slot per scheda TF

@ Terminale di allarme Riservato @ Terminale di alimentazione
Nota:

® L'aspetto del dispositivo varia in base al modello. Per informazioni dettagliate, fare riferimento al
dispositivo effettivo.
® La porta si usa solo per attivita di debugging.

Terminale e cablaggio
Nota: per la descrizione del cablaggio e dei terminali, fare riferimento alla figura e al Manuale dell'utente.
Installazione
Prima di iniziare
eVerificare il dispositivo contenuto nella confezione sia in buone condizioni e che tutti gli
elementi di assemblaggio siano presenti.
eVerificare che durante I'installazione tutte apparecchiature correlate siano spente.

eControllare che le specifiche del prodotto corrispondano a quelle dell'ambiente di
installazione.
Nota: Per l'installazione, fare riferimento alla figura e al Manuale dell'utente.

Operazioni preliminari
@ Attiva dispositivo
Prima di utilizzare il dispositivo & necessario attivarlo impostando una password sicura.
Attivare il dispositivo localmente o da remoto tramite il software client iVMS-4200.

@ Configurazione rapida

Seguire le indicazioni sulle interfacce corrispondenti.

DS-KH6320-WTE1 DANSK

Video Intercom Network Indoor Station

Referéncias do diagrama
Aspeto

@ Ecrd @ Microfone @ Porta de depuragdo

@ Interface de rede @ Altifalante @ Ranhura Para Cartdo TF
@ Terminal de alarme Reservado @ Terminal de alimentagdo
Nota:

® O aspeto do dispositivo varia consoante o modelo. Consulte a documentagdo especifica do dispositivo
para obter informagdes detalhadas.
® A Porta de depuragdo destina-se apenas para fins de depuragdo.

Terminal e cablagem
Nota: Para as descrigdes de cablagem e dos terminais, consulte a figura e 0 manual do utilizador.
Instalacdo
Antes de comegar
eCertifique-se de que o dispositivo na embalagem se encontra em boas condigdes e de
que todas as pegas de montagem est&o incluidas.

eCertifique-se de que, durante a instalagdo, todo o equipamento relacionado se encontra
desligado.

eVerifique a especificagdo do produto para o ambiente de instalagdo.
Nota: Para a instalagdo, consulte a figura e o Manual do Utilizador.

Introdugdo
@ Ativar dispositivo

Antes de poder utilizar o dispositivo, é necessario ativa-lo primeiro, definindo uma
palavra-passe segura.

Ative localmente o dispositivo ou remotamente através do software de cliente iVMS-4200.
@ Configuragdo rapida

Siga as mensagens apresentadas nas interfaces correspondentes.

Uiterlijk

@ Scherm @ Microfoon @ Poort voor debuggen

@ Netwerkinterface @ Luidspreker @ Sleuf TF-kaart

@ Alarmaansluiting Gereserveerd @ Aansluiting voeding

Opmerking:

® Het uiterlijk van het apparaat varieert per model. Raadpleeg het daadwerkelijke apparaat voor meer
informatie.

® De foutopsporingspoort wordt alleen gebruikt voor foutopsporing.

Aansluitingen en bedrading

Opmerking: Raadpleeg voor een beschrijving van de aansluiting en bedrading de afbeelding en de
gebruikershandleiding.

Installatie
Voordat u begint
eZorg dat het verpakte apparaat zich in goede staat bevindt en er geen onderdelen
ontbreken.
eZorg dat alle bijbehorende apparatuur tijdens de installatie is uitgeschakeld.

eControleer de productspecificatie op geschiktheid in de installatieomgeving.
Opmerking: voor installatie de afbeeldingen en de gebrui i

& Aan de slag
@ Apparaat activeren

U dient het apparaat voor gebruik eerst te activeren door er een sterk wachtwoord voor
in te stellen.

Schakel het apparaat ter plekke of op afstand in m.b.v. iVMS-4200-clientsoftware.
@ snelle configuratie
Volg de aanwijzingen op desbetreffende interfaces.

Vzhled

@ Obrazovka @ Mikrofon @ Ladici port

(@) sitové rozhrani () Reproduktor ® slot pro kartu TF

@ Svorka alarmu Vyhrazeno @ Napdjeci terminal

Poznamka:

® Vzhled zafizeni se u riznych modeld li3i. Podrobné informace naleznete v dokumentaci pfislu$ného
zafizeni.

o Ladici port se pouziva pouze k ladéni.

Svorka a zapojeni

Poznamka: Popis svorky a zapojeni naleznete na obrazku a v névodu k pouiti,

Montéz

Drive neZ zacnete

eUjistéte se, zda je zafizeni v baleni v dobrém stavu a zda jsou pfitomny viechny
doddvané soucasti.

eUjistéte se, ze veskera pfislu$na zafizeni jsou béhem instalace vypnuta.

eZkontrolujte technické udaje produktu tykajici se prostfedi instalace.
Poznamka: Pfi instalaci se fidte obrazkem a uzivatelskou piruckou.

A Zaciname

@ Aktivace zafizeni
Pfed pouZitim zafizeni je musite aktivovat nastavenim silného hesla.

Zatizeni aktivujte v misté nebo vzdalené prostiednictvim klientského softwaru iVMS-4200.
@ Rychla konfigurace

Postupujte podle vyzev v pfislusném rozhrani.

Diagramoversigt
Beskrivelse

@ Skaerm @ Mikrofon @ Port til fejlfinding

@ Netvaerksstik @ Hegjttaler @ TF-kortplads

@ Alarmterminal Reserveret @ Strgmterminal

Bemaerk:

o Enhedens udseende varierer i henhold til forskellige modeller. Se den faktiske enhed for na@rmere
oplysninger.

® Fejlfindingsporten bruges kun til fejlfinding.

Terminal og ledningsfaring

Bemaerk: Find beskrivelse af terminaler og ledni i figuren og bruger

Installation
Fgr du starter
eKontrollér, at enheden i pakken er i god tilstand, og at alle dele til samling medfglger.
eKontrollér, at alt tilknyttet udstyr er slukket under installationen.
eKontrollér produktspecifikationerne for installationsmiljget.

Bemaerk: Find om i figuren og brugervej
Kom godt i gang
@ Aktivér enhed
Du skal fgrst aktivere enheden ved at indstille en staerk adgangskode, fgr du kan anvende
enheden.

Aktivér enheden lokalt eller via fiernadgang via iVMS-4200-klientsoftware.
@ Hurtig konfiguration

Folg talevejledningen pa de tilsvarende skaerme.



DS-KV6113-WPE1

FRANCAIS

Video Intercom Villa Door Station

Références du schéma
Apparence

(D Microphone @ caméra @ Indicateur
@ Touche @Zone de lecture de carte @ Haut-parleur
@ Bornes (®Port de débogage (© SABOTAGE

@0 Vis de blocage @ Fente de carte TF @ Interface réseau
Remarque : I'apparence de I'appareil varie selon le modéle. Reportez-vous a l'appareil proprement dit.
Description de I'indicateur
Déverrouillage : Vert Appeler : orange

Borne et cablage

Remarque : reportez-vous au manuel d’utilisation pour une description du cablage.

Accessoire d’installation

Remarque : pour connaitre les dimensions des accessoires d’installation, veuillez vous reporter au manuel
d’utilisation.

Installation
Avant de commencer

® Assurez-vous que |'appareil dans son emballage est en bonne condition et que toutes
les pieces de montage sont incluses.

® Assurez-vous que tous les équipements connexes sont hors tension pendant
I'installation.

o Vérifiez que les spécifications du produit sont adéquates a I'environnement
d’installation.

Remarque : pour l'installation, reportez-vous 2 la figure et au manuel d'utilisation.
Configuration
@ Activer un appareil

Vous devrez d’abord activer I'appareil en définissant un mot de passe fort avant de
pouvoir I'utiliser.

Communiquer : blanc

Activez I'appareil a distance via le logiciel client iVMS-4200.
@ Configuration a distance

Remarque : Pour plus de détails sur la configuration, consultez le manuel d'utilisation.

DS-KV6113-WPE1

Video Intercom Villa Door Station

PORTUGUES

Referéncias do diagrama
Aspeto

(D Microfone @ Camara @ Indicador
@ Botdo @ Area de leitura de cartdes @ Altifalante
@ Terminais Porta de depuragdo @ ADULTERAGAO

@ Parafuso de fixagdo @ Ranhura Para Cartdo TF @ Interface de rede
Nota: O aspeto do dispositivo varia consoante o modelo. Consulte o préprio dispositivo.
Descri¢ao do indicador
Desbloqueado: Verde Chamada: Cor de laranja

Terminal e cablagem

Nota: Para obter a descri¢do da fiagdo, consulte o Manual de Utilizador.

Acessério para instalagdo
Nota: Para obter a dimenso dos acessérios para instalagio, consulte o Manual do Utilizador.

Instalac3o

Antes de comegar

Comunicar: Branco

o Certifique-se de que o dispositivo na embalagem se encontra em boas condi¢Ges e de
que todas as pegas de montagem estdo incluidas.

e Certifique-se de que, durante a instalagdo, todo o equipamento relacionado se
encontra desligado.

e Verifique a especificagdo do produto para o ambiente de instalagdo.

Nota: Para a instalagdo, consulte a figura e o Manual do Utilizador.

Configuragdo

@ Ativar dispositivo
Antes de poder utilizar o dispositivo, é necessario ativa-lo primeiro, definindo uma
palavra-passe segura.

Ative o dispositivo remotamente através da Web ou do software iVMS-4200 do cliente.
@ configuracio remota

Nota: Para obter informagdes sobre a configuragdo remota, consulte o Manual do Utilizador.

DS-KV6113-WPE1

DEUTSCH

Video Intercom Villa Door Station

Verweise auf Schaubilder

H Aufbau

(@D Mikrofon @) Kamera ® Statusanzeige
(@) Taste (5 Kartenlesebereich ® Lautsprecher
@ Anschlussklemmen Debug-Anscthss @ SABOTAGE

@0 Feststellschraube @D TF-Kartensteckplatz @ Netzwerkanschluss
Hinweis: Der Aufbau des Gerats variiert je nach Modell. Beziehen Sie sich auf das tatsachliche Gerat.

Anzeigen

Entriegeln: Griin  Anruf: Orange Kommunikation: Weil
Anschliisse und Verkabelung

Hinweis: Die Beschreibung der Verkabelung finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch.
Installationszubehor

Hinweis: Entnehmen Sie den Umfang des Installatit ho
Installation

Bevor Sie beginnen

® Achten Sie darauf, dass sich das Gerét in der Verpackung in gutem Zustand befindet und
alle Montageteile enthalten sind.

® Achten Sie darauf, dass alle relevanten Gerate wéhrend der Montage ausgeschaltet sind.

e Uberpriifen Sie die Produktspezifikation fiir die Installationsumgebung.

Hinweis: Einzelheiten zur Installation finden Sie in der Abbildung und im Benutzerhandbuch.

B Konfiguration
@ Gerit aktivieren

Bevor Sie das Gerat benutzen kénnen, missen Sie zunéchst ein sicheres Passwort
festlegen, um das Gerat zu aktivieren.

dem Benutzerh

dbuch.

Aktivierung aus der Ferne ber das Web oder die iVMS-4200 Client-Software.
Fernkonfiguration

Hinweis: Weitere Informationen zur Konfiguration finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch.

DS-KV6113-WPE1

NEDERLANDS

Video Intercom Villa Door Station

Uiterlijk
(D Microfoon

(@) Toets

@ Camera
(5) Kaartleesgedeelte
@ Aansluitingen Poort voor debuggen © MANIPULATIE

@0 stelschroef @ Sleuf TF-kaart @ Netwerkinterface

Opmerking: De verschijningsvorm van het apparaat kan variéren naar gelang de verschillende modellen.
Verwijst naar het daadwerkelijke apparaat.

Indicatorbeschrijving
Ontgrendelen: Groen Bellen: Oranje
Aansluitingen en bedrading

Opmerking: De omschrijving van de bedrading verwijst naar de gebruiksaanwijzing.

Installatie-accessoire

Opmerking: Raadpleeg de gebruikershandleiding voor de afmetingen van installatie-accessoires.
Installatie

Voordat u begint

® Zorg dat het verpakte apparaat zich in goede staat bevindt en er geen onderdelen
ontbreken.
® Zorg dat alle bijbehorende apparatuur tijdens de installatie is uitgeschakeld.

o Controleer de productspecificatie op geschiktheid in de installatieomgeving.
Opmerking: Raadpleeg voor installatie de i i

@ Pictogram
@ Luidspreker

Communiceren: Wit

en de gebrt

Configuratie

@ Apparaat activeren
U dient het apparaat voor gebruik eerst te activeren door er een sterk wachtwoord voor
in te stellen.

Activeer op afstand via internet of iVMS-4200-clientsoftware.
@ Configuratie op afstand

Opmerking: de gebr

voor de

DS-KV6113-WPE1
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Referencias del diagrama
Apariencia

(@ Micréfono (@ camara ® bpiloto
(@) Boton (5)Area de lectura de tarjetas  (g) Altavoz
@) Terminales (8)Puerto de depuracion

MANIPULACION
@ Tornillo de presion @ Ranura para tarjeta TF @ Interfaz de red
Nota: el aspecto del dispositivo varia en funcion del modelo. Remitase al dispositivo en cuestion.
Descripcion del indicador
Desbloquear: Verde Llamar: naranja

Terminal y cableado

Nota: Para ver una descripcion del cableado, consulte el manual de usuario.

Accesorio de instalacién

Nota: consulte el manual de usuario para ver las dimensiones de los accesorios de instalacion.
Instalacion

Antes de comenzar

o Asegurese de que el dispositivo incluido esté en buenas condiciones y se incluyan todas
las piezas de ensamblaje.

o Aseglrese de que todos los equipos relacionados estén apagados durante la instalacion.
o Consulte las especificaciones del producto al realizar la instalacion.
Nota: Nota: consulte las ilustraciones y el manual de usuario para conocer el procedimiento de instalacion.
Configuracion

Activar dispositivo
Antes de poder utilizar el dispositivo es necesario activarlo estableciendo una
contrasefia segura.

Comunicar: blanco

Activelo a distancia a través de la pagina web o el software de cliente iVMS-4200.
Configuracién remota

Nota: consulte el manual de usuario para ver la configuracién.

DS-KV6113-WPE1
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Aspetto

@ Microfono @ Telecamera ® Indicatore
Area di lettura schede

@ Pulsante @ . . Altoparlante

(@) Terminali Porta di debugging

MANOMISSIONE
@ Vite di arresto @ Slot per scheda TF @ Interfaccia di rete
Nota: I'aspetto del dispositivo varia in base al modello. Fare riferimento al dispositivo effettivo.
Descrizione degli indicatori
Sblocco: Verde Chiamata: arancione
Terminale e cablaggio

Nota: la descrizione del cablaggio fa riferimento al Manuale dell'utente.

. ’: .

Accessori per Iinstallazione

Nota: Per le dimensioni degli accessori di installazione, consultare il Manuale dell'utente.

Installazione

Prima di iniziare

Comunicazione: bianco

o Verificare il dispositivo contenuto nella confezione sia in buone condizioni e che tutti gli
elementi di assemblaggio siano presenti.

o Verificare che durante l'installazione tutte apparecchiature correlate siano spente.

o Controllare che le specifiche del prodotto corrispondano a quelle dell'ambiente di
installazione.
Nota: Per l'installazione, fare riferimento alla figura e al Manuale dell'utente.

Configurazione

@ Attiva dispositivo
Prima di utilizzare il dispositivo & necessario attivarlo impostando una password sicura.
Attivazione remota via Web o tramite il software client iVMS-4200.

@ Configurazione remota

Nota: Per la configurazione, consultare il Manuale dell'utente.

DS-KV6113-WPE1
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Popis obrazku

Vzhled

(@ Mikrofon @) Kamera ® indikstor
@ Tiatitko ® Obllasit &tenf karty ® Reproduktor
@ svorky Ladici port

NEOPRAVNENE MANIPULACE
@0 stavéci sroub @ slot pro kartu TF @ sitové rozhrani

Poznamka: Vzhled zafizeni se u riznych modeld lisi. Viz konkrétni zafizeni.

Popis indikatoru
Odemknout: Zelend Volani: OranZova

. .
Svorka a zapojeni
Poznamka: Popis zapojeni viz uzivatelska prirucka.
PFislusenstvi pro instalaci
Poznamka: Rozméry prislusenstvi pro instalaci naleznete v uZivatelské pfirucce.
K Montaz
Drive neZ zacnete
e Ujistéte se, zda je zafizeni v baleni v dobrém stavu a zda jsou pfitomny vSechny
dodavané soucasti.
® Ujistéte se, Ze veskerd pfislusna zafizeni jsou béhem instalace vypnuta.

® Zkontrolujte technické Udaje produktu tykajici se prostfedi instalace.
Poznamka: PFi instalaci se fidte obrézkem a ufivatelskou pfirugkou.

Komunikace: Bila

Konfigurace

@ Aktivace zafizeni
Pfed pouZitim zafizeni je musite aktivovat nastavenim silného hesla.

Zafizeni se aktivuje vzdalené na webu nebo prostiednictvim klientského softwaru iVMS-4200.
@ vzdalena konfigurace

naleznete v uZit

é prirucce

Konfiguration

Diagramoversigt
Beskrivelse

D Mikrofon @ Kamera ® Kontrollampe
®@ (5) Omréde til kortlaesning

knap 1 feilfindi Hgjttaler
(@) Terminaler Port til fejlfinding

MANIPULATION
@ Fastspaendingsbolt @ TF-kortplads @ Netvaerksstik
Bemeaerk: Enhedens udseende kan variere afhaengigt af model. Der henvises til den faktiske enhed.

Beskrivelse af kontrollampe
Las op: Grgn Opkald: Orange Kommunikér: Hvid

Terminal og ledningsfgring
Bemaerk: For beskrivelse af kabelfgring henvises til brugervejledningen.

Installationstilbehgr
Bemeaerk: Find malene for installationstilbehgr i brugervejledningen.

Installation
Fgr du starter
© Kontrollér, at enheden i pakken er i god tilstand, og at alle dele til samling medfglger.

® Kontrollér, at alt tilknyttet udstyr er slukket under installationen.

® Kontrollér produktspecifikationerne for installationsmiljget.
Bemaerk: Find inger om ir i jledni

i figuren og bruger

@ Aktivér enhed
Du skal fgrst aktivere enheden ved at indstille en staerk adgangskode, fgr du kan anvende
enheden.
Aktivér via fiernbetjening pé nettet eller via iVMS-4200-klientsoftware.

(2] Fjernbetjent konfiguration

Bemzrk: Find oplysninger om konfiguration i brugervejledningen.
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Az dbra jelolései

Kiils6 megjelenés

@ Képerny6 @ Mikrofon @ Hibakeresé port

@ Haélozati csatlakozd @ Hangszoré ® T¢- (SD-) kartyanyilas
@ Riasztas csatlakozo Fenntartott @ Tapcsatlakozd
Megjegyzés:

® Az eszkz megjelenése a kiilonbo6z6 tipusok esetén eltérd lehet. Részletes informaciokkal kapcsolatban
keresse meg a tényleges eszkozt.
® A hibakeresé port kizarolag hibakeresésre szolgal.

Csatlakozo és vezetékek
és: Ac ok és ések leirasat az abrén, illetve a felhasznaléi tmutatéban talélja
Telepités
A kezdés elétt
oGyG6z8djon meg arrdl, hogy a csomagban taldlhaté eszkoz kifogastalan allapotd,
és egyetlen szerelési tartozék sem hianyzik.
eBizonyosodjon meg arrdl, hogy minden kapcsolddéd eszkozt aramtalanitott a felszerelés
ideje alatt.

oA telepitési kdrnyezetre vonatkozoéan ellendrizze a termék mdiszaki adatait.
Megjegyzés: A telepitéssel kapcsolatban lasd az abrat, illetve a felhasznéléi Gtmutatt.

I Kezdeti [épések
@ Eszkoz aktivélasa
Az eszkoz hasznélata el6tt egy erds jelszé beallitasaval aktivalnia kell az eszkozt.
Aktivalja a késziiléket helyben, vagy tavolrél az iVMS-4200 kliensszoftver segitségével.
@ Gyorsbedllitas

Kovesse a megfelel§ interfészeken megjelend utasitdsokat.

DS-KH6320-WTE1 BAHASA
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Elementy urzadzenia

@ Ekran @) Mikrofon (3) Ztacze do debugowania

@ Ztacze sieciowe ® Gtosnik @ Gniazdo karty TF

@ Terminal alarmowy Zarezerwowane @ Ztacze zasilania

Uwaga:

® Wyglad urzadzenia jest zalezny od modelu. Aby uzyskac¢ wiecej informacji, skorzystaj ze specyfikacji danego
produktu.

 Ztacze do debugowania jest uzywane tylko do debugowania.

Ztacza i potaczenia
Uwaga: Aby uzyska¢ wigcej informacji dotyczacych ztaczy i potaczen, skorzystaj z rysunku w podreczniku uzytkownika.
Instalacja
Zanim rozpoczniesz
eUpewnij sig, ze urzadzenie w pakiecie nie jest uszkodzone i dostarczono wszystkie
elementy montazowe.
eUpewnij sie, ze zasilanie powigzanego wyposazenia jest wytaczone podczas instalacji.

eSprawdz specyfikacje produktu dotyczace warunkdw otoczenia w miejscu instalacji.
Uwaga: Aby uzyska¢ informacje dotyczace instalacji, skorzystaj z rysunku w podreczniku uzytkownika.

Pierwsze kroki
@ Aktywuj urzadzenie
Przed uzyciem urzadzenia nalezy je aktywowad, ustawiajac silne hasto dla urzadzenia.
Aktywuj urzadzenie lokalnie lub zdalnie przy uzyciu oprogramowania klienckiego iVMS-4200.

@ Szybka konfiguracja

Postepuj zgodnie z monitami w aplikacji.

DS-KH6320-WTE1 [§§wo
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Referinte diagrama
Aspect

@ Ecran @ Microfon @ Port de corectare a erorilor

@ Interfatd de retea @ Difuzor @ Slot Card TF

@ Terminal alarma Rezervat @ Terminal de alimentare

Nota:

® Aspectul dispozitivului difera in functie de model. Pentru infomatii detaliate, consultati dispozitivul
propriu-zis.

® Portul de depanare se utilizeaza numai pentru depanare.

H Terminal si cablare

Nots: Pentru descrierile terminalului si a cablirii, consultati figura si Manual de utilizare.

Instalarea
Inainte sa incepeti
®Asigurati-va cd dispozitivul din pachet este in stare bun  si ca toate piesele pentru
asamblare sunt incluse.
®Asigurati-va cd toate echipamentele aferente sunt oprite in timpul instalarii.

e Verificati specificatiile produsului pentru mediul de instalare.
Nota: Pentru instalare, consultati figura si manualul de utilizare.

Primii pasi
@ Activarea dispozitivului

Pentru a putea utiliza dispozitivul, trebuie mai intdi s3 activati dispozitivul setdnd o parolad
puternicd.

Activati dispozitivul prin comenzi locale sau de la distanta prin intermediul software-ului
client iVMS-4200.

QConﬁgurare rapida
Urmati indicatiile de pe interfetele corespunzatoare.

DS-KH6320-WTE1 TURKCE
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Referensi Diagram
Tampilan

@ Layar @ Mikrofon @ Port Debugging
@ Antarmuka Jaringan @ Pengeras Suara @ Slot Kartu TF
@ Terminal Alarm Cadangan @ Terminal Daya
Catatan:

© Tampilan perangkat beragam tergantung modelnya. Silakan merujuk ke perangkat yang sebenarnya untuk
informasi selengkapnya.
© Port Debugging hanya digunakan untuk debugging.

1 Terminal dan Perkabelan

Catatan: Untuk deskripsi terminal dan perkabelan, silakan merujuk ke gambar dan Manual Pengguna.
Pemasangan

Sebelum Anda Memulai

ePastikan perangkat dalam kemasan kondisinya bagus dan semua bagian-bagiannya
disertakan.

ePastikan semua peralatan yang terkait dinonaktifkan selama pemasangan.

ePeriksa spesifikasi produk terhadap lingkungan pemasangan.
Catatan: Untuk cara pemasangan, silakan merujuk ke gambar dan Manual Pengguna

Memulai
@ Aktifkan Perangkat

Pertama Anda harus mengaktifkan perangkat dengan membuat kata sandi yang kuat
sebelum perangkat dapat digunakan.

Aktifkan perangkat secara lokal atau jarak jauh dengan perangkat lunak klien iVMS-4200.
@ Konfigurasi Cepat

Ikuti perintah yang muncul pada antarmuka.
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Sema Referanslari

H Gorinim

@ Ekran @ Mikrofon (3 Hata Ayiklama Portu
@ Ag Araylzi @ Hoparlor @ TF Kart Yuvasi

@ Alarm Terminali Yedek @ Gug Terminali

Not:

o Cihazin goriiniimi farkli modellere gére degisir. Ayrintili bilgi icin gergek cihaza bakin.
© Hata Ayiklama Baglanti Noktasi sadece hata ayiklama igin kullanilir.
Terminal ve Kablolama
Not: Terminal ve kablo baglantisi agiklamalari igin sekle ve Kullanim Kilavuzuna bakin.
E Kurulum
Baslamadan Once
ePaketteki cihazin iyi durumda oldugundan ve tim montaj pargalarinin bulundugundan
emin olun.
eKurulum esnasinda ilgili tim ekipmanlarin kapali oldugundan emin olun.

eKurulum ortami igin uriin teknik 6zelliklerini kontrol edin.
Not: Kurulum icin sekle ve Kullanim Kilavuzuna bakin.

Baslarken
@ Cihazi Etkinlestir
Cihazi kullanabilmeniz igin 6nce giiglii bir parola ayarlayarak cihazi etkinlestirmeniz gerekir.
iVMS-4200 istemci yazilimini kullanarak cihazi yerel veya uzak olarak etkinlestirin.

A Hizl Yapilandirma

ilgili arayiizlerdeki talimatlara uyun.

np Lins nony
A Hauano paboTbl

Referenéné schémy

Vzhlad

(@D Obrazovka @) Mikrofén () Ladiaci port

@ Sietové rozhranie @ Reproduktor @ Zasuvka na kartu TF
@ Termindl alarmu Rezervované @ Terminal napdjania
Poznamka:

® \Vzhlad zariadenia sa lisi v zavislosti od modelu. Specificky opis je iny pre kazdé zariadenie.
® Port ladenia sa poutziva iba na ladenie.

Terminadl a kabelaz

Poznamka: Popisy svorkovnice a zapojenia voditov néjdete na obrazku a v pouZivatelskej prirutke.

Iy
Montaz
Pred spustenim
otlisltitt_e sa, Ze zariadenie v baleni je v dobrom stave a vietky montazne &asti st stéastou
alenia.
ePocas instaldcie sa uistite, Ze su vietky suvisiace zariadenia vypnuté.
eNastudujte si $pecifikdciu vyrobku a vhodné prostredie instalacie.
Poznamka: Informacie o spravnej instaldcii ndjdete na obrazku a v pouzivatelskej prirucke.

A zaciname
@ Aktivécia zariadenia

Pred pouZitim zariadenia ho musite najskér aktivovat nastavenim silného hesla.
Zariadenie moZete aktivovat lokélne alebo na dialku prostrednictvom klientskeho softvéru
i 0.

1
@ Rychla konfigurécia

Postupujte podla vyziev v prislusnych rozhraniach.
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lMoAcHeHHA Ha cxemi

30BHILLHIN BUMAL,

@ EkpaH @ MikpodoH @ MopT HanarogXeHHs
@ Mepexesuit iHTepdeiic @ ANHaMiK @ MHi3po ana TF-KapTku
@ Po3’em TpuBoOrM 3ape3epBoBaHO @ Po3’em KMBNEHHA
MpumiTka.

® 30BHilLHII BUIIAA NPUCTPOLO 3aNeXuTb Big mogeni. LLo6 aisHatuca Ginblue, AWB. paKTUYHWIA NPUCTPIN.
© [1OpT HaNArofAKeHHA BUKOPUCTOBYETLCA INLLE ANA HANATOAMKEHHA.

’ .
Po3’em i NpoBoOAKa
NpUMiTKa. IHGOPMALLIO NPO PO3'€M | NPOBOAKY ANBITHCA Ha PUCYHKY Ta B MOCIGHYKY KOpUCTYBaYa,
YcTaHOB/IEHHA
Mepw Hix noyamu
e[lepeKoHaTeCD, WO YNaKoBKa MiCTUTb NPUCTPII y HaNeXHOMY CTaHi Ta BCi geTani 3
KOMMAEKTY.
®3abe3neute, Wob yce nos’azaHe 061aaHaHHA 6Y10 BUMKHEHE NPOTATOM BCTAHOB/IEHHS.

e[lepesipTe BUMOrH 0 YMOB BCTAHOB/EHHA 0613aAHAHHA.
MpumiTka. IHGOPMALKO NPO BCTAHOBNEHHA ANBITHCA Ha PUCYHKY Ta B NOCIGHMKY KOPUCTYBaYa.

A NMouatok poboTu

@ Aktusauis npuctpoto

MepL Hix KOPUCTYBATUCA NPUCTPOEM, HOTO HEOBXIAHO aKTMBYBaTH, BCTAHOBMBLUM
HaAiNHWI Naponb.

AKTUBY/iTe NPUCTPIil I0Ka/IbHO a60 AMCTaHLIHO 3@ ONOMOTOIO K/IEHTCbKOTO
nporpamHoro 3abesnevenHs iVMS-4200.

Lsnake HaNaWwTyBaHHA
[oTpumyiitech BKasiBOK Yy BiANOBIiAHMX iHTepdeiicax.

DS-KH6320-WTE1 PYCCKUM
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BHeLHW BUA,

@ JKpaH @ MukpodoH @ MopT oThagku

@ ceTeBOW UHTepdeiic @ OunHamuk @ Cnot ans kapTel TF
(@) Paszvem curHana Tpesorm 3ape3epBupoBaHoO (© Knemmbl nutanma
Mpumedarute.

® BHELWHWI BUA YCTPOIICTBA MOXKET OTNINYATLCA B 3aBUCHMOCTN OT MOAENN.
Moapo6bHble CBeEHMA CM. B OKYMEHTALLMN ANA KOHKPETHOTO YCTPOACTBA.
© [TopT 0TNaAKM UCMONb3YeTCA TONbKO ANA OTNAAKK.

TepMMHaJ'I M cxema coeanHeHUnA

TIpUmesaite. ONUCaHHe Pasbemos U PasBOAKY NPUBEAEHO Ha PUCYHKE U B PYKOBOACTBE NONb3OBATENA.

El YcraHoska

Meped Havyanom pabomel
eY6eauTech, 4TO YCTPOICTBO B yNaKOBKe HaXoAWTCA B UCNPaBHOM COCTOAHWM, U BCe
CocCTasaiAloWMEe KOMMNNAEKTa NOCTaBKMU UMEKOTCA B HAa/IMYUN.
eY6eauTech, HTO BO BPEMA YCTAHOBKM BCE COMYTCTBYIOLLEE 060PYA0BaHME OTKIOHEHO.
®/3yymnTe TexHMYECKME TPeBOBaHMA K YCTaHOBKE YCTPOMCTBA.
06 YCTaHOBKE CM. PUCYHKY 1 PYKOBOACTBO NOAB30BATENA.

@ AktuBMpOBaTH YCTPOIiCTBO

Mepeps UCNONb30BaHWEM YCTPOIICTBA HEOBXOANMO CHauana ero akTMBUPOBaTb W
YCTaHOBUTb HAAEKHbIN NapoNb.
AKTUBUPY/iTe YCTPOIICTBO IOKANLHO UM YAANEHHO C MOMOLLbIO KNUEHTCKOTO
nporpammHoro obecneyexus iVMS-4200.

@ bBbicTpas HacTpoiika
BbINONHUTE UHCTPYKLIMW B COOTBETCTBYIOWMX MHTEpdeiicax.
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Az dbrajeldlései
Kilsé megjelenés

(@ Mikrofon @) Kamera ® Jelzs
@ Gomb @Ka’rtyaolvasé tertlet @ Hangszoré
@ csatlakozsk (®)Hibakeress port (© szZABOTAZSKAPCSOLO

@0 Allitécsavar @ TF- (SD-) kartyanyilas (@ Halézati csatlakozé

Megjegyzés: Az eszkdz megjelenése a kiilonb6z6 modellektdl fligg6en valtozik. Lasd az aktualis eszkozt.

Jelzés leirasa

Nyitas: Zold Hivés: Narancs

s 7

Csatlakozd és vezetékek

Megjegyzés: A huzalozas leirasa a hasznalati utmutatdban leirtakra hivatkozik.

] ..

Szerelési eszkdz

Megjegyzés: A szerelési eszkozok méretét a felhasznaloi tmutatdban talalja.

ez

Telepités

A kezdés el6tt

® GyG: 6n meg arrdl, hogy a csomagban talalhato eszkoz kifogéstalan allapotd,

és egyetlen szerelési tartozék sem hidnyzik.

® Bizonyosodjon meg arrél, hogy minden kapcsolddd eszkozt dramtalanitott a felszerelés
ideje alatt.

o A telepitési kornyezetre vonatkozoéan ellendrizze a termék mdiszaki adatait.
Megjegyzés: A telepitéssel kapcsolatban ldsd az abrét, illetve a felhasznaldi Gtmutatot

Konfiguralds

@ Eszkoz aktivalasa
Az eszkéz hasznadlata el6tt egy erds jelszd beallitasaval aktivalnia kell az eszkozt.
Tavoli aktivalds a weben vagy iVMS-4200 kliensszoftveren keresztil.

@ Tavoli konfiguralas
s '

Kommunikacié: Fehér

tudnivalokat a aloi 4 6 talalja.
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BAHASA

INDONESIA

Referensi Diagram
Tampilan

@ Mikrofon @) Kamera ® Indikator
(@) Tombol (©) Area Baca Kartu ® Pengeras Suara
@ Terminal Port Debugging @ PERUSAKAN

@0 Sekrup Setelan @ slot Kartu TF
Catatan: Tampilan perangkat beragam tergantung model
Deskripsi Indikator
Buka: Hijau Panggilan: Oranye
Terminal dan Perkabelan
Catatan: Untuk deskripsi perkabelan, silakan merujuk ke Manual Pengguna.
Aksesori Pemasangan
Catatan: Untuk dimensi aksesori pemasangan, silakan merujuk ke Manual Pengguna.
Pemasangan
Sebelum Anda Memulai

® Pastikan perangkat dalam kemasan kondisinya bagus dan semua bagian-bagiannya
disertakan.

® Pastikan semua peralatan yang terkait dinonaktifkan selama pemasangan.

® Periksa spesifikasi produk terhadap lingkungan pemasangan.

Catatan: Untuk cara pemasangan, silakan merujuk ke gambar dan Manual Pengguna.

Konfigurasi
@ Aktifkan Perangkat

Pertama Anda harus mengaktifkan perangkat dengan membuat kata sandi yang kuat
sebelum perangkat dapat digunakan.

@ Antarmuka Jaringan
. Silakan merujuk ke perangkat yang sebenarnya.

Komunikasi: Putih

Aktifkan dari jarak jauh melalui web atau perangkat lunak klien iVMS-4200.
@ Konfigurasi Jarak Jauh

Catatan: Untuk konfigurasi, silakan merujuk ke Manual Pengguna.
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Opis diagramu
Elementy urzadzenia

(@ Mikrofon @) Kamera @ wskaznik
@) Praycisk (5 Czytnik kart ® Groénik
@ Ztacze (8)Ztacze do debugowania ® Zabezpieczenie antysabotazowe

@ Sruba ustalajaca @ Gniazdo karty TF @ Ztacze sieciowe
Uwaga: Wyglad urzadzenia jest zalezny od modelu. Skorzystaj ze specyfikacji danego urzadzenia.
Opis wskaznikow
Odblokowanie: zielony  Potgczenie: pomarafczowy

Ztacza i potaczenia

Uwaga: Opis potaczeri jest dostepny w podreczniku uzytkownika.

Akcesoria instalacyjne

Uwaga: Aby uzyskac informacje dotyczace wymiarow akcesoriow instalacyjnych, skorzystaj z podrecznika
uzytkownika.

H Instalacja
Zanim rozpoczniesz
e Upewnij sig, ze urzadzenie w pakiecie nie jest uszkodzone i dostarczono wszystkie
elementy montazowe.
® Upewnij sig, ze zasilanie powigzanego wyposazenia jest wytaczone podczas instalacji.
® Sprawdz specyfikacje produktu dotyczace warunkéw otoczenia w miejscu instalacji.
Uwaga: Aby uzyska informacje dotyczace instalacji, skorzystaj z rysunku w podreczniku uzytkownika
Konfiguracja
@ Aktywuj urzadzenie
Przed uzyciem urzadzenia nalezy je aktywowa¢, ustawiajac silne hasto dla urzadzenia.

Aktywuj urzadzenie zdalnie przy uzyciu przegladarki internetowej lub oprogramowania
klienckiego iVMS-4200.

@ Konfiguracja zdalna

Uwaga: Aby uzyskaé informacje dotyczace konfiguracji, skorzystaj z podrecznika uzytkownika.

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci

Niniejszym Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. (“Hikvision") o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie DS-KV6113-
WPE1 spetnia wymagania dyrektywy Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2014/53/UE z dnia 16 kwietnia 2014 r.
sprawie harmonizacji panstw ich d h iania na rynku urzadzen

radiowych i uchylajaca dyrektywe 1999/5/WE. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci jest dostepny pod adresem
internetowym_http://www.hikvisi com/portal

Komunikacja: biaty

w

Zgodnos¢ z Industry Canada ICES-003
To urzadzenie spetnia wymagania norm CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B).

Dotyczy dyrektywy RED 2014/53 / UE

Zakres czestotliwosci pracy urzadzenia oraz mak Ina moc i emi j zostata podana ponizej
Zakres czestotliwosci Zakres czestotliwosci Przepustowos¢ L
Model e P sygnal) ¢ pasma) Moc czgstotliwosci
DS-KV6113 802.11b:16dBm +;, 1.5dBm
A g 802.11g:15dBm +/- 1.5dBm
WPEL 2.4 t0 2.4835GHz 2.4t0 2.4835GHz 20 to 40MHz 802 115(h20) 14dBm +/- 1.508m
802.11n(ht40):12dBm +/- 1.5dBm
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Referinte diagrama
Aspect

@ Microfon @ Camera @ Indicator
@ Buton (5)Zona citire card . ® Difuzor
@ Terminale (8)Port de corectare a erorilor  (9) FURT

@ Surub de fixare @ Slot Card TF @ Interfata de retea
Not3: Aspectul dispozitivului variaza in functie de diferite modele. Se refers la dispozitivul actual.
Descriere indicator
Deblocare: Verde Apelare: Portocaliu
Terminal si cablare

Nota: Descrierea cablarii face referire la manualul de utilizare.

Accesoriu pentru instalare

Comunicare: Alb

Notd: Pentru dimensiunile accesoriilor de instalare, va rugam sa consultati manualul de utilizare.
HE instalarea
Inainte sa incepeti
® Asigurati-va ca dispozitivul din pachet este in stare buna si ca toate piesele pentru
asamblare sunt incluse.
® Asigurati-vd ca toate echipamentele aferente sunt oprite in timpul instalarii.
o Verificati specificatiile produsului pentru mediul de instalare.
Nota: Pentru instalare, consultati figura si manualul de utilizare.
Configurare
@ Activarea dispozitivului
Pentru a putea utiliza dispozitivul, trebuie mai intai sd activati dispozitivul setand o parola
puternica.
Activati de la distanta prin web sau software-ul client iVMS-4200.
@ Configurare la distant3

Not3: Pentru configurare, consultati manualul de utilizare.

DS-KV6113-WPE1
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Sema Referanslari
Gorinim

(D Mikrofon ) Kamera ® Gosterge
(@) Diigme (5) Kart Okuma Alani Hoparlér

(@) Terminaller Hata Ayiklama Portu KURCALAMA
@ Ayar Vidasi @ TF Kart Yuvasi @ Ag Araylzi

Not: Cihazin gbriiniimii farkl modellere gére degisiklik gosterir. Asil cihaza bakin.
Gosterge Agiklamasi
Kilidini ag: Yesil Cagri: Turuncu
Terminal ve Kablolama

Not: Kablo baglanti agiklamast i¢in Kullanim Kilavuzuna bakin.

Kurulum Aksesuari

Not: Kurulum aksesuarlarinin boyutlari igin liitfen Kullanim Kilavuzuna bakin.
Kurulum

Baslamadan Once

o Paketteki cihazin iyi durumda oldugundan ve tim montaj pargalarinin bulundugundan
emin olun.

© Kurulum esnasinda ilgili tum ekipmanlarin kapali oldugundan emin olun.

® Kurulum ortami igin tirtin teknik 6zelliklerini kontrol edin.
Not: Kurulum icin sekle ve Kullanim Kilavuzuna bakin.

Yapilandirma

0 Cihazi Etkinlestir

Cihazi kullanabilmeniz igin 6nce giiglii bir parola ayarlayarak cihazi etkinlestirmeniz gerekir.
Web veya iVMS-4200 istemci yazilimi ile uzaktan etkinlestirin.

Uzaktan Yapilandirma

Not: Yapilandirma icin liitfen Kullanim Kilavuzuna bakin

iletisim: Beyaz
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Vzhlad

@ Mikrof6n @ Kamera @ Indikator
@ Tlatidlo (5)Miesto Citania kariet R ke
() Svorky (@) Ladiaci port eproduktor

SNIMAC MANIPULACIE
@0 Nastavovacia skrutka @ Zéasuvka na kartu TF @ Sietové rozhranie

Poznamka: Vzhlad zariadenia sa lisi v zavislosti od modelu. Porovnajte so skutoénym zariadenim.
Popis kontrolky
Otvorenie: Zelend Hovor: OranZova
. | k b | ‘v
Terminal a kabelaz
Poznamka: Popis kabelaze néjdete v pouzivatelskej prirucke.
3 v I v oz / | v
Instalacné prislusenstvo
Poznamka: Rozmery instalaéného prislusenstva najdete v pouzivatelskej prirucke.
1y
Monté?
Pred spustenim

. Lji?ﬁt_e sa, Ze zariadenie v baleni je v dobrom stave a vietky montdzne &asti su si¢astou
alenia.

® Pocas instaldcie sa uistite, Ze su vietky suvisiace zariadenia vypnuté.

® Nastudujte si $pecifikaciu vyrobku a vhodné prostredie instaldcie.
Pozndmka: Informécie o spravne] intalacil njdete na obrazku a v pouzivatelskej prirucke.

Konfiguracia
@ Aktivécia zariadenia
Pred pouzitim zariadenia ho musite najskor aktivovat nastavenim silného hesla.
Zariadenie aktivujte na dialku prostrednictvom webu alebo klientskeho softvéru iVMS-4200.
@ Konfigurécia na dialku

Poznamka: Informécie o konfiguracii najdete v pouZivatelskej prirutke.
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Komunikacia: Biela

PYCCKUI

BHewHWii BuA,

(@ MukpodoH @ Kamepa ® NHaMKaTOp
O6nacTb cunTbiBaTENA KapThl
@ fwona @ MopT oThagkun @ Aurammk
@ Pasbembl B310M
@ YCTaHOBOYHbIN BUHT @ Cnot ana kaptol TF @ ceTeBoWi MHTepdelic
p . Bl i Bua, 17 MOJKET OTIMYATHLCA B 3aBUCUMOCTH OT Mogenn. Cm. pakTuyeckoe
YCTPOICTBO.

OnucaHue UHAUKaATOopa

OTKpbITUE: 3e/1EHbI BbI30B: OpaH:KeBblit CBA3b: 6enbiin
TepMUHaN 1 cxema CoeMHEHUA

MpumeyaHue. ONUCcaHMe INEKTPUYECKUX NOAKNIOHEHUI CM. B PYKOBOZACTBE NO/b30BaTeNA.
BcnomoraTenbHble UHCTPYMEHTbI ANA YCTAaHOBKU

MpUmeuaHie. Pasmepbl BCOMOTaTeNIbHbIX UHCTPYMEHTOB A/Ifl YCTAHOBKM CM. B PYKOBOACTBE NONb30BATENS.
B YctaHoska

leped Hayanom pabomel

L] Y6ep,wre(:b, 41O yCTpOﬁCTBO B yNaKOBKe Haxo4WUTCA B UCMPABHOM COCTOAHUN, N BCe

CocCTasnAloUME KOMNNEKTA NOCTAaBKMU UMEKOTCA B HAIMYUU.

® Y6eauTecs, YTO BO BPEMA YCTaHOBKM BCe CONYTCTBYIOWee 060pyA0BaHNe OTKNIOYEHO.
® M13y4mTe TexHUIecK1e TpPeboBaHMA K yCTaHOBKe yCTPONCTBa.
o

np . [lnA nony 6 CM. PUCYHKM 11
KoHdurypaumsa
@) AKTVBMPOBaTb YCTPOIACTBO

Mepea MCMONb30BaHKWEM YCTPONCTBA HEOBXOAMMO CHauana ero akTMBMPOBaTh 1
YCTaHOBWTb HaAEXHbIV Naponb.
AKTMBMpyl‘/’iTE YAaneHHo Yepes ceTb MHTEpHeT UK C NOMOULbIO KANEHTCKOro
NpPOrpammHoOro o6ecneue§mﬂ iVMS-4200.

@ YnaneHHas HacTpoiika

Mpumevakve. CBeAGHHA O HACTPOIKE CM. B PYKOBOACTBE NONb3OBATENA.
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YKPAIHCbKA

OACHEHHA Ha CXem
A308BHiwHi BUrAAg,
@ Mikpodo @Kamepa ®|HwﬁaTO @ KHonka ® 0O6n1acTb 3UMTYBAHHA KapTOK
Po3’ ‘ OpT HanarofXeHHa
AUHAMIK @ oz e ® @ BTPYYAHHA
@ Yeraosunii reuntdd THizao ana TF-kapTku @Mepemesmﬁ iHTepdenc
MpUMiTKa. 30BHILUHIM BUTNAA NPUCTPOIO 3aNEXMUTb Bif, Moaeni. [JMB. GakTUUHUIA NPUCTPINA.
Onwuc IHAUKaTOpIB
P03610KyBaHHA: 3e1eHUit  BUKAMK: OpaHKeBuit
’ .
Po3’em i npoBoaKa
MNpumiTka. IHpopMmaLito NPo NiaKNIOYEHHA NPOBOAKM AUBITLCA B NOCIGHMKY KOPUCTYBaYa.

Mpunanaa Ana BCTaHOBAEHHA

MpumiTKa. Po3mipy NpunasAn Ans BCTaHOBAEHHA AWBITLCA B NOCIBHMKY KOpPUCTyBaya.
B YcraHoBneHHs

Mepw Hix noyamu

® [lepeKoHaWiTech, WO yNakoBKa MiCTUTb NPUCTPIl y HAaNEXKHOMY CTaHi Ta BCi aeTani 3
KOMMNAEKTY.

Po3mosa: 6inwit

® 3abe3sneyre, Wob yce nos’szaHe 06nafHaHHA 6YN0 BUMKHEHE NPOTATOM BCTAHOBAEHHS.
® [lepeBipTe BUMOTU A0 YMOB BCTAHOB/IEHHA 06NaAHaHHA.
MpUMiTKa. IHbOPMALLiIo NPO BCTAHOBNEHHSA AMBITLCA Ha PUCYHKY Ta B NOCIGHUKY KOPUCTyBaYa.

B HanawTtysaHHa
QAKTMBau,iH npucTpoto

NepL HiX KOPUCTYBATUCA NPUCTPOEM, H0TO HEOBXIAHO aKTUBYBATH, BCTAHOBMBLUN
HafiMH1I Naponb.

AKTMBYIiTe ANCTAHLINHO Yepes IHTepHeT abo 3a AOMOMOTOI0 KANIEHTCHKOTO MPOrpamHoOro
3abe3neyerHa iVMS-4200.

@ BinnaneHe HanawTysaHHA

MpumiTka. IHGOPMALHO PO HANALITYBaHHS AMBITLCA B NOCIGHUKY KOPUCTYBaYa.
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RELAZIONE A FUNZIONAMIENTI ANOMALI, VIOLAZIONE DELLA RISERVAT | DANNI RISULTANTI DA i INFORMATIC, INFEZIONE DA VIRUS O ALTRI
RISCHILEGATI ALLA SCUREZZA SU INTERNET, TUTTAVIA, HIKVISON FORNIRA TEMPESTIVO SUPPORTO TECNICO, SE NECESSARIO
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Questo prodotto e gli eventuali accessori in dotazione sono contrassegnati con il marchio "CE" e sono guindi conformi alle norme europee armonizzate
c ( vigenti di cui alla Direttiva RE 2014/53/UE, alla Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, alla Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE.
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'CORRE BAIO SU UNICO RIESGO. EN NINGUN CASO, HIKVISION PODRA CONSIDERARSE RESPONSABLE ANTE USTED DE NINGUN DANO ESPECIAL CONSECUENTE,
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LOS DERECHOS HUMANOS.

EN CASO DE HABER CONFLICTO ENTRE ESTE MANUAL Y LA LEGISLACION VIGENTE, ESTA ULTIMA PREVALECERA.
e ot e i b s syt S s e G ypor e unlnconts o o g
X o e e T TR A e S T e
Sl e o bDIecn o e de
B e T ——
Y 25 et ace, s de oot o lcgnagmine b b nin arogss o productos s an e skl
his

Smirecyciehis nfo
2006/66/CE una bateri recogida
B e S 1 Gt ot Comstie 5 o aion el produas s v o oo Shpe e 0t o DRars: L2 bne s ovs nacado
Sl e oy una s ndando s contin cadms (G0 oo (), e (g o e adeciads ertegue b bt

Adyertencia

2021 Hangahou ikision Digtal Technclogy Co, Lt Bce npasa sausnrs
© pariom pyKoson
Vagenws. o
oot o
Wenonayin

SR oo

Hikwsion (o nwikvison.com)) 5 5

VGO ne3yiTe Py KOBORCTB NOR HABTIOREHHEN CEwNanHETO, 0ByenHo oBcywnBanmo Msgens,

RSO ¥ e ousane e oo Kot TRV o o CoBcadanociuo xomnane Hiykion e B
pyre T it YIOMIANEMSC & FYXOBAACTOE, SOIRIOTER COOCTOEROETaI0 COOTAETCTEYIOUX

Drvnnwznue oToe

8 MAKCM) A‘quD crmw vmzwzwoﬁnmcmmxﬁwmzm:m TENLCTBOM, Amnoﬁwma%mo Y OTMCAHME V3AENA, BIIECTE C
AMAPKTHOR UACTRIG, NPCTE SEECTENEHEM 1 BCTPOEHION MVIGONPOTPAMMON NPEAOCTABMAETCH e
JMBKAMY>. HIKVISIO! AR TSN A FORASEBAE K TP ‘6‘
rmwwomaw S AR B R A U, A TPEMTENL ACTONb3yET
V3AIENNE HA CBOM CTPAX 11 PUCK. Y 1P KAKVX OBCTORTE/ILCTBAX KOMMAHW HIKVISION HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTH NEPEA TIOTPEGUTENEM 3A
KAKOV-TWIBO CTIMAWHBIV WL KOCBEHHGIY VUUEPD, BIUTIOUAR, CPEAV TIPONET, YBLITKY1V3-3A TIOTERY IPHEBUTW IEPEPBIBOR B AEATELHOCTH,
fIoTEPY BAHHEX At ceowmsm%u TIOBPERAEA CYCTE BYAb 1010 TIPAYUHE HAPYILIEHIA | BOTOBOPA, OISO PABALX ATCT B 8
1), VILEPBA ICTBYIE VCTIONE3OBAHIA 1. A MHOTG & CAASE AENORSOBAIAEN SANLO! G ASAEN .
& BOSMINHoCT TAKORO U

HocT A
EV! PVPOLE RB/IAETCA VICTOUHYKON NIOBBILIEHHOIO PICKA BEIONACHOCTY 1 KOMNAHYA
11 34 CHOY1 B PAGOTE OBOPYIOBAHYI, YTEUKY MHOOPMALMY I [IPYTOM YUIIEPE, BbI3BAHHbIN KVIBEPATAKAMM,
', BHPYCANIM W11 CETEBLIMIA YT PO3AMM; OIIHAKO HALLA KOMAHYIA OBECTIEIBAET CBOEBPEMEHHYIO TEXHWECKYIO NOLAEPKKY, ECNA

RETFEEIEAy 80iAwuAETCA 1NN I08ATE AAHIHOE UIAE/VI 8 COOTAETCTBNY CO BCEMM CPHMEHUAINA SAKOHAMY M HECET o
28 Con e SR T M E A SOHO8 & UAC O T TEn HeCe DTee e ACROSH e
STOR usean 1 COE0N, KOTOPLIW HE HAPVLIAET BTou SR
SHTEERTATAD s SACLE L e, o
o Ane BT i Tt Vs KENUS, XIMUMECKOTO Y11 BAOTOTHEC
e EATOILHOLT 8 KORTEKCTE AAEPIOTO OFPYUAS, HEGESGRACHUIX OVEPALIAH C AREPHIM TOTUMIBON Wit A7
HongEr A T SRR
AE PASHOATEHYA MEWLY HACTORLIAM CTBOM, TOCHEHEE UMEET NPMOPYTET.
i nebcamneumn & Auposmass o PAIOSEom AoEaIo JOLE/S5 0 NE LLIbeHS o SHEPOMSIAHON CommEcmMoCT 2014/30/E0
ENIC It BApeKTABE 1O OTpaHIMMEHHIG UENORS30BaHAR ONaCHL BoLecTa 2011/85/EU xoﬂ " ”
AMPEKYMBAWEEE 2012/19/EU (10 YTWAM3aLMM OTXOAOB SNEKTPUUECKOFO W 3NEKTPOHHOTO OBOPYA0BAHHA): NPOAYKTEI, OTMEUEHHBIE STUM CHMBONOM,
e ey e e L oo e oAl Tepessbos
> o
A aibopmaLnH nocerre aeé“am e o
Sbeecres necobugoss ATk OTGAOD. [ ERIA TOuTON HHGOEMALI G BATIDE . AOKUMEHTBLLD Do
BiecToe wecopTApoRay e My o My GHU TOUKOI WHGODALY O CATIDEE . TOKYMENTBLITO K MDOAYITY
Nispratpoms EaTapen MONET SRS, RGO, KETOPE ONPEAGTOT C6 XIMUMECAIH COLTAR, Kt (CD), ot (P07 YT g, ane

ipe;
i s eb-care Komnas

oncrea. £

"hn nonyienin

Todas las operaciones de electronica deben resy [
incendios y otras normalivas relativas de su region.

producise riesgo de incendio.

“segirese de que ha descoriectadola allmentacién antes de colocar los cables, instalar o desmontar el dispositivo
#Cuando el producto se instale en la pared o en el techo, debe fijr el dispositivg firmemente.

o5 el dispositvo despide humo, olores o uido,
conelceniro desenice,

desmontar el dispositivo por

mantenimiento 16 autorizados).

a continuacion,

o el senvicio Nunca intents
P reparacion o

SSchitzen Sie ds Gerat vor extrem helen oder aiten Yempevamren(eensueAnsabe n

Datenbiatt
feuchten Umgebungsbedingungen sowie hoher elektromagnetischer Strahlune

oll est formellement interdit d'exposer I équlpement e o i 3 1 Sriranet e venté ou 3 ne source dechaleu telle quiune
(haumevz nu un ‘vad axeu‘r (au v‘wsqule dle pvdovequev un incendie).

(ce qui

©2021 Hanguhou ik Technology Co, Ltd. Tod
erca dasts Manua
O Manual inlui insirudes para utlzar & gerir o produto. As fotografas, os rificos, as im
Se'apenas a fins de Gescriios & informati

Fmoare 04 3 UGS MOTNGS. POUE encomirar & VErSao Mmais racente Geste Manualno website o
Uz este Manual sob orientacio e com a asssténcia de profisionals rmados neste Produt
HIRVISTON € outros ogdtigos s marcas comerciasda Fision 40 propriedade da Husion em viiosteritéios. Outs marcas comerciss ¢ 0g6tpos
mencionais 550 ropriedade dos respinc proptans.

50 logal
[ PELALEI APLICAVEL ESTE MANUALE  PRODUTO DESCAITO, COI 0 SEU HARDMWARE, SOFTWARE € FIEMWARE, SAO

RAMEEDA M pEmon
FORNECIDOS “TAL COMO ESTAG" E "COM TODAS AS SUAS FALHAS E ERROS", A HIKVISION EXCLL, DE FORMA EXPLICITA'OL IMPLICITA, GARANTIAS DE,
0, COMERCIABILIDADE, QUALIDADE DO SERVICO OU ADEQUACAO A UMA FINALIDADE ESPECIFICA. & SUA UTILIZACAG DESTE

ens e todas as outras informacdes doravante apresentadas destinarm-
Was. As Informacaes que constam do Marlual est osu,e-l:skaauen( 50 sem v révy devido'saualastes e
ikvision (hitps/wwwehikvision. com

INCLUINDO,E SEW LIMITAGA

PRODUTO E HE1TA FOR SUA CONTA £ RISCO. EM NEKOMA CIRCUNSTANCIA, A HIKVISION SER RESPONSAVEL POR ST EVTRELACAO A QUASQUER DANGS
ESPECIAS CONSEQUENCIAR, INCIDENTALS OU NDIRETOS, INCLUINDG, ENTE GUTROS, DANGS UCROS COMERCIAIS INTERRUPCAO DA
ATMIDADE, 1R 00 PERDA OF BOCUNENTA 1000 CONTRAT ILcios

e S RN
i

A S SIBIIDADE DE IS DANGS QU PERDRS
2AD0R RECORAECE QUE A NATUREZ4 DAINTERNER OFERECE KOS bE SEGURAN ICAINERENTES € QUE & HIKVISION NAO SERA RESPONEasiiza08 08
O FUNCIONAMENTO ARCRMAL PERDA BF BRIVACIDADE OU OUTROS DANGS RESULANE5 DE ATAGUES INFORMATICOS, ATAQUES DE PIRATARIA, INFECAO
POR VIRUS OU OUTROS RISCOS ASSOCIADOS A SEGURANGA DA INTERNET NO ENTANTO, A HIKVISION PRESTARA APOIO TECNICO ATEMPADD, SE SOLICITADO
0 UTILIZADOR ACCITA UTILZAR ESTE SRODUTO Ef CONFORMIDADE VeI 580 UNICO RESPONSAVEL PR caANTIn QUE A in
UTILIZACAO £ CONFORME A LE| APLICAVEL. PARTICULARMENTE, O UTILIZADOR £ O RESPONSAVEL PELA UTILIZAGAO DESTE PRODU
INFRINIA OS DIREITOS DE TERCEIROS, INCLUINDO, ENTRE OUTROS, 08 DIRETOS DE PUBLICIDADE, DIREITOS DE FROPRIEOADE | wmmm 50, EPROTE§1&0 oF
92205, U QUNSGLER VTR IEITOS oE PRVACIOADE O ULEAOR NAQ POBERA T ST, FROBUTD oARR QUARQUER UTACOt
PROIBIBAS, INCLUINDO O DY PRODUCKG DE ARIAAS DE BESTRUIEAD MACICR, DESELNORMENTG OU b QiMICoS 0y
ARIAS B1BLGICAS, QUABGUER ATVIDABES DESENVOLVIONS NG ANIBITO DE EXPLOSNIOS NUCLEARES OU CICLOS DF COMBUSTIVEL NUCLEAR INSEGUAG 0U
PARA APOIAR ABUSGS ADS DIREITOS HUMANOS.
AREVETUALDAGE BGCORREICAGEAISO conrro exre ere vt €4 Lmsucnu APLICAVEL ESTA ULTIMA PREVALECE.
te produto e se plicivel, oz acesdriosomecidos spresentam a mar & porieso mas europeias harmonizadas aplicvels
C ( oo SO/ et sos cauibomiomtos 0 B, na Bicowa 2013/ S5/UE obre, mmpanbll\dzdselenuma nética (CEM) e na Diretiva
Z013/E5/0E relata s i

eSchitzen Sie das G
besteht Brandgefahr)

Mepsi np

‘oHie TORKIIOUIHTE HECKONSKG YETPONETS K OAROMY BAANTEPY MHTaHMA, MOCKONLKY NEETPYSKa MOMET MPBECTH K 10 NEPETPEBY WK BO3OpaHHI.
<TIepEANOAOeHAEH KaDE1, YCTaHOTNON Kt ACHONTINEI YCTPOHTDR YGERATEGs, o masie orenoseno.
*YerpoiicTso,

Genrpon " "
‘$Ecsut u3AenMe e paGoTacT oMb OBpasOm, OBPATHTECH K AWNEPY WA K CTEUAQ VICTam GUKALIETD CepBACHOrD LenTa. He mbimaiiTecs,
Pa30NPATH YETPOACIED COMOCTORTENMHO. (KOMTZHWAHATOTOBMATEN HE HECET OTBETETBEHHOCTH 33 HEWCTIDABHOETH, BOIHMKIINE b PEsYALTaTE
FleCaHKLMONMPOBIHHOTO PEMORTa W TEXHNECHOTO OBCAYHUBIHAT).

oo deje caer i Jevad
| ok & f Sl
il cologue el cispositg en lugares extremadamente cados (consulte s especiicaciones del dspos o par ver 13 emperatura de
e omeree Beiotada, e UBSLescom Dol  hurscdad ¥ No.o exgonga S radiacion cloctromagnatics tensa.

hraen keiae Fobumkhon JaralR) obe, mogheharwest aueh derSenSw e P Bk s

eBertutzen Sie bitte keine alkalischen Reinigungemitte, Sond trockenes Tuch, nilachen
enigen
Verpackungsm: ige Zwecke auf.Im Falleiner Fehfunktion schicken Sie das Gerat bitte in der
Ongma\h a rick: Der ‘Originalverpackung kann 2 Schaden am Gerat fuhren und zusatziche Kosten nach
sich ziehen.

©2021 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. Ale rechten voorbehouden.
Over deze handleiding

s, gafieken, afbeelding

g, nocbstante, noes una averia {3 s Hermoo. SIGCar a . esstencis el sepsor
itifice un trapo seco y suave para limpiar las superficies internas y externas de la. cublerta del msposmvo, no utilice delergemesak;:hnus

, tiene que
devolver o
Fecargo adicional

I d , tiene
que devolver el ispositivo a la fa i os en el ¢

n

oHe y e
/ j ! FoBpeNACHMO NpHBOPa).
‘oHie ycrauanusaire YT (3K Teneparypof (e, et v
paborei

SMEMTPOMarHHTHOTO Waryder
siputine yerpoicrea, [ r——

wanpsewun. He
o

e ponmsia s anarn

e el e el o e S AL ol
e anpasnre os.ewwapéﬁmz ol Wi L S T Lo, A T HOXET Tpsect  herepe sercacrn

ST e iy Tpenue b BHeLN NOBEPHOCTEH KPR YTPORETsA HENGLSYATE MATKYIS Y0 Tae,

Suponer un recarg adicional

voor beschrijving en uilef
andere redenen. U kunt
Gebruik deze
HIKVISION "en andere handelsmerken en logo's van
2in het sigendom van hun respectieve eigenaren
rijwaringsclausule
VOOR ZOVER MAXIMAAL TOEGESTAAN OP GROND VAN HET TOEPASSELLIK RECHT, WORDEN DEZE HANDLEIDING EN HET OMSCHREVEN PRODUCT, INCLUSIEF
HARDWARE, SOFTWARE EN FIRMWARE, GELEVERD 20ALS 26 ZUN: INCLUSIEE 'FGUTEN EN GEBREKEN- HIKVISION GEEFT GEEN GARANTIES, EXPLICIET NOCH
IMPLICIET, INCLUSIEF ZONDER BEPERKING OMTRENT VERKOOPBAARHEIED, TEVREDENHEID OMTRENT KWALITIT OF GESCHKTIEID VOO E2N BEPAAL
HET GEBRUIK VAN HET PRODUCT DOOR U I OP EIGEN RISICO. IN GEEN GEVAL IS HIKVISIOL NTWOORBEL Lk VOOR SPECIALE, BUROMENDE, INCIDENTELE OF
INDISECTE SCHADE. WAARONDER. ONIDER ANDEHE. SCHADE VAN VERLIES AAN PAKELIKE WINST JAKECUKE ONDERORLKIG OF VERLIES VAN GEGE VRS,
'CORRUPTIE OF SYSTEMEN, OF VERLIES VAN DOCUMENTATIE, ONGEACHT OF DIT VOORTVLOEIT U \CTBREUK, BENADELING (INCLUSIEF NALATIGHEID),
FRODUCTAANSFRAAKELUKHEID OF ANDERS, MET BETREKKING TOT HET PRODUCT, ZELFS ALS HIKVISION OP DE HOOGTE IS GEBRACHT VAN ZULKE SCHADE OF
U ERKENT DAT OF AARD VAN INTERNET INHERENTE VEILIGHEIDSRISICO's MET ZICH MEE BRENGT,E1 HIKVISION GEEN ENKELE VERANTWOORDELUKIEID NEEMT,
/OO ABN ‘OF ANDERE SCHADE DIE VOO YBERAANVAL, HACKERAANVAL, VIRUSINFECTIE, OF ANDERE
mvEnNEwEmcHzmsms\co é mxv\s\ou a\znv NDIEN NODIG ECHTER mnEu:KYEcHMscHE ONDERST (NG
U CAAT AKKOORD WIET HET BARE WETTEN EN UITSLUTEND U BENT VERANTIWOORDELUK
TIE AT U CEBRUIK OVEREENSTE ELIK DAT HET GEBRUIK VAN DIT PRODUCT
LOEN NBREUK MAAKT O DE RECHTEN VAN OERDEN: INCIUSIER EN ZONDER BERERKING DE AECHTEN VAN PUSLICITEL INTELLECTUEEL EIGENDONS OF
‘GEGEVENSBESCHERMING EN ANDERE PRIVACYRECHTEN. U MAG DIT PRODUCT NIET GEBRUIKEN VOOR ENIGE ONWETTIG EINDGEBRUIK, MET INBEGRIP VAN DE
'ONTWIKKELING OF DE PRODUCTIE VAN MASSAVERNIETIGINGSWAPENS, DE ONTWIKKELING OF DE PRODUCTIE VAN CHEMISCHE OF BIOIOGISCHE WAPENS, ALLE
ACTIVITEITEN IN HET KADER VAN EVENTUELE NUCLEAIRE EXPLOSIEVEN OF ONVEILIGE NUCLEAIRE BRANDSTOFCYCLUS, OF TER ONDERSTEUNING VAN
INHEY GEVAL VAN ENIGE CONFLICTEN TUSSEN DEZE HANDLEIDING EN DE TOEPASSELIKE WETGEVING, PREVALEERT DE LAATSTE

s e e ey

ke 8 Gevol v e s o
i Pllmie yeri van dene eom’ £ "

I e o e IR son et (15 o o

et product.

Jurisdictes. logo's

e e 35 vermld o Ge RETERm S0L153/00; de EME Mt J013/307EG, e FoRbrichih SOLLIGB/EQ:

W 2012/13/0€ Diret REc para
£ 2

LSver it predict voo e st Tecycing B U lasse e

reciclagem ‘uando adauirr

pontos de recolha adedtuados. Para mais Informacoes, cnsute: wiverecycleths o,

2006/66/CE (diretiva relatva a bateris):Este prodto contém uma bateria que ndo pode ser eliminada como resfdyo urbano indiérenciado na Unido

Europei.Consulte's documentacso doprodulo paa bter nformacaes apiciicas scerca d terl: A bateiscetd marcada com ete simbolo de

s il ncricoespara ndicar 3 presenca e chami () chimba (P, o merclro (M) Far reciar o roduto de forms sdeauads, devoi a
eria 6 cologues

rigorosa confor

#Todas a5 operagdes eletrénicas
pre. incéndio e Qutros reguiaMentos relacionados na sua 1eBiA0.

ovencio

tisco de
incéndio.
oCertiique-se o que a enargia ol desligada antesde iga nstalar u desmntar o dispostve,

Avi
e 0 Glspositvo defta fumo ou emit odores o ruidos, Gesigue-o oe imediatd, efre o cabo de alimentacdo e contacte o centro de assisténcia
#5e ¢ predutenido funconar coretamentsconiace o e brnecedor ou seu centro de sevioslocal.unc tnte esmontr  dposio sen

Advertencla

wiso puo causare rischi i incendio).

aionpuntare f ispogtive vorsoll s c
‘SUtlizzare un pano morbido & ascutto per plire e uperic interne o esterne el dispositiva, non usare detergenti lcalin

#Conservare tutte e confezion una volta aperte per rutiizzarle eventualmente in futuro In caso d Buasta & necessario inviare spedire il dispositivo in
fabbrica, nella sua confezione originale.  rasporto senza a confezione originale puo provocare danni al dispositivo e comportare cost aggiuntiv.

Technology Co, Ltd.

e

I ourige oplysninger
8 den varial b3 grund afopasteringer of Hrmware oler

dispositvo nem o ite a nstalagso do
At e SupaT RS o s o T Iocs SiStos 3 Thocss At e arigho pods prowotar danos o caupanent
“5b Caloque o ispositive em ocais stremamente guentes s[oml’mi}mn o Hapeitve pua et thormagoes Geainodis sobre a
oSt e fanEonaren o s, pocerior o Mo Tt exporha  dagocs ltomagnchees vt
S Ebertir do dsposiivo para utlacsaInterna eve se mantits aestads s chus & d hum

ol Sisor S Saleante i s, b veicas o 3 o e o o, ot exermplo, aquecedores ou radiadores (ignorar esta
instrugao pode provocar rsca de Incén
N30 irecione o dispositiv para 0 50 nem parg locais ext traro, pok
cnm‘udo de nenhuma avaria), que afetam umhAm a resisténcia do sensor.

Uiiize

e o o ot Q4po e o desermSam, e RREaca0 At i oo G Qo o v el o Gaomorve £ Horca com o

rGhacro Grignal, 0 ransporis Sem o IEIUEra orEinal pode resutar e danos ho GSpOATNG & Scaretar cusos dcional.

©2021 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. Minden jog fenntartva.
Az dimutatéval kapcsolatos tudnivalok
s utatS erméi hasinlatr € kegeésero vomatond wasisoat atamar, At serepl ek lagramok dbrk ¢ inden ovibhl nermdco coupin

3
e S i ot veednng S oo wibsted s ek pgsiomcom
sl inder vejleaning af o8 med hialp ra (afolk, der e udannet | ndersiatelse of produlder
ik e Hicions varamab s of ogber i orer HIRsion | {orakele orSdktones Anaré it varemzrer o lgoer tiharer deres
fespekoe sere
Anmaniadivese
NRGEN G DET Hew BEsKREVNE PRODLI I HAROWARE, SOFTWARE 06 FIRVWARE,LEVERES | STORST MULLGT OMFANG, DER R TILADY VED
GREFINDES” 06 "MED ALLE DEFEKTER OG FEIL” HIKVISION UD: (GEN GARANTIER, UDTRYKKELIGE ELLER UNDERFORSTAEDE,
INKL ‘?sn (BEGRANSNING, VEDRIRENDE SMIGBARRED, 1ILIREDSSTILLENGE KVALITET CLLER EGNETHED Tl E1 GESTEVN FORMAL DIN BRUG AF BRODURTET
SKER PROITCEN TSI UNDER INGEN OMSTENDIGHEDER £ HIKVISON ANSVARLI OVER FOR DIGFOR S £AL1GE SXADER HENDEIIOE S0,
R, INKL 614, SKADER SOM RIFTSTAD, DRIFTSFORSTVRRELSER ELLER TAB AF DATA, BESKADIGELS
NENTATION, UANSET ONM DET £% BASERET ok KONTRAKTERL, SCADEVOLOENDE RANDLINGER (HERUNDER DAGTSONIHED),
VAR ELLER PA ANDEN MADE | FORBINDELSE MED BRUGEN AF PRODUKTET, SELVOM HIKVISION ER BLEVET UNDERRETTET OM MULIGHEDEN FOR

( SKante
R, AT INTERNETTET INDEHOLDER INDBYGGEDE SIKKERHEDSRISICI. HIKVISION PATAGER SIG INTET ANSVAR FOR UNORMAL DRIFT, LEKAGE

£ AF
PERSONLIGE OPLISNINGER ELLER ANDRE SKADER SOM ELGE AF Y BERANGRES: HACKERANGAED, VIRUSANGRED ELLER ANIRE INTERNE TSKRERREDSRISCL
HIKVISION VIL DOG YDE EVENTUEL NGDVENDIG OG RETTIDIG TEKNISK BISTAT
G DU ER ENEANSVARLIG FOR AT SIKRE, AT

DU ERKUERER DIG INDFORSIAET MED AT SRUGE PRODUKTET | OVERENSSTEMRELSE MED ALLE GAELDENDE LOVE,
B ERiE SVERLD BT TR TOVGANG B o SR ANVARLE o A R BRGBURT R ot N e BEX e e heb e e
REFRGH et HERUNGER U5 NSINGER RErTGED R DO GrrETc DAL el Ul
ETTIGHEDER VEDRPRENDE DATABESKYTTELSE 0G ANDRE RETTIGHEDER VEDRORENDE PERSONLIGE OPLYSNINGER,
EGRBUDTE SLUTARY AR TNy UBVIING ELLER FREMSTILLING A MASSEODELEGGELSEVABEN, UDUIKLING ELLER PROBUKTION AF KEMISKE
N KONTECST DEREN KNI 1L ATOMBOMBE ELLER SKKERT REAKTORBRENOSE ELLER oM STOTTE i

GVERTRDELSE Ar i
PTIERLBE AF UOVERENSSTEMMELSE MELLEM

Produktet of eventuelt mediglgende tbochsr er mizrket " Ide o
c € 201a/s3/ED] Eiareive: zfmzo/su o RoHs drekinet ze?nf o5

2012/19/0 (WEEE dirkivet): P mbel, kan ke bortskafes som almindelgt husholdningsafald  EU. Vied henblic
SR To B Skt Gt bvere oL B B Sl vCandarved ot o arende e oaum aher v ao G dar enes
Fleveringieted. For yierigers opNATITEE: Se:vnirceyleths .
2006/66/€F

RE-direktivet

find
e m an ndcholde bogstaver e makerer
dhold st (cal oy (el kool (1] Lo ok p Kook Bomrug il o aTere batric i vciondlr ey e Sl
ndretes mdleveringssied. Du ka1 Tre SpYSHIger er: sy Ieths o

E

Advarsler
Al driftaf
ovrige relevante bestemmelser it lofalomrade:
3t heTlere enheder il en aromadapter O Ovelbelasln\ngaladaplevenkamorérsase overophedning eller fare for brand.

bestemme!s

Koo srgmmens: e e e e
SRl e vt e dn et e gl

S hnedan aber 1o, o S 0. Sal s Saks TUkkefo rmmen otk netledningen ud. Derefer sal du kontakt servicecentret
i

o5 Wi noget ansvr o probiemer,

Forsigtig

s Kontaktedi orhanler e i nireste sercecentrForsag ke selva skl enheden. (V1 ptager

e, T i o
utmumu {egimeseon, va\mxamer\ et t15 Eikvion weboldaig (htty m)
B e ol o) i i i
Akl) AT, Valaming 3 ffosion eﬂeb védjegyel és logoi a Hikvision tulajdonat képezik kiilonbszo joghatosagokban. Az emlitett egyeb védjegyek és.
%nkmw.‘u.m,m.,mm,m.‘ G

el
B, UALAMINT 5 BENNE STEREPLO TERMEKET ANNAKHARDUER
oS TGS S A B A
JGTALLAST, T B}PEKKOZOH’ D NEM KORLATOZVA A TERW i s
ACAIMALSACKRA A TERMEKRT KIDAROLAG SAAT FELE

fwwnwikvision. com

FTVER-OSSZETEVOIVEL £5 FIRMWARE-£VEL EGYUTT ,EREDETI

N NEM VALL SEM TORVENY AUACVELELVEZETT
Ersvés%r(z MIEGHHLELL MINGKEGERE (AN ADOTT AL UG
Lt ASINALIATIA A HIISION SEMMIEN CorTSE SeN VALLAL FELEL Sectron

SEVMILYEN KOUONLEGES KOVETKEZMENYES IRULEK0S VAGY KOPVETETT KARE 1T BELECRTVE TOBEK KGZO0TE A TERMIK HASZNALATAVAL O wcc. £oen
AZUAET HASTON B ESITESEBOL, Azuzkzm:usmss%zmmm L, VALAMINT AZ ADATOK VAGY DOKUMENTUNOK EIVESZTESEBOL EREDO KAROKAT,
Lo bty NOATANSAGOT) EAEDMENYEXENT, MEG AKKOR SEM, A A HIRVISION VALLALATOT

wmm LYEN KAROK BEKOY

KSR et AX’ poin e Kocmm%u E?AH\KvlsvoNszmmww‘inrskﬂésseaswt u}g
ohs oA TS AR el

UG VA A TS Q2TONSAG Ve oot A1 ELAE IDGEEN MUAK! AMIOGATAS
e hift vomg 20 JORENT ELORASOK BLTARTASAUAL HASZRALIA £ HOGY A VONATROZG TORVENYEKNEK
MEGFELELO HASZNALAT KIZ/ LAGﬁDN FELEI INOSKE PPENAZ N FELEL( 55 GE, HOGY A TERMEK HASZNALATA SORAN NE SERTSE HARMADIK,
L SEATE steeyrye. gy VEDEIVERE S EChEs SEVERES Abatos UoniTiozo
SO A BT A AL oy e S o e e ¢ ey
el e R s svgszsgss peli en‘iwumxms RACAAG-
CIKLUSSAL KAPCSOLATOS TEVEKENYSEGET, ILLETVE EMBERI JOGI VISSZAELESEKET TAMOGATC g E
A RIELEN KEROMA B3 A HATALYOS JORVENY KOEGTT ELLENTMONDAS TABASZTALAATS AKKOR A2 U881 A MER
e termék é tartouéal amenmiben vannak) CE*elléselvannak liva, ezl
szabvanyoknak: ZD]A/SZ/EU (RE-iranyelv), ZD]O?SD/EU (EMC-i \rz!'ve\v), ZD]’I/ES/EU (RoH5-i \ra"ve\v)

A e At
recyclethis.info ey
2 temil oy sbmultotartamo. melet nr et saletlatianfommundls huladékn
e A emstmer e b T RS MR AR e v el o
|eh.!§enm= Calgiatdk leneanek a ko t (Cd), ol \Pb‘vagvmga (Hg) jel:
et s AR A s vy e B CRS EYOREee. T eI Kresse 1 3 b NoHpot W TSRty
F\gyelmenelések
Gloktrom, hatdios hely elscisok
Toydmbetatel - e i -
R i kortasson tohb esskor oy tipegységhes, mert s tilterhelhes s tipegységet, am tlmelegedést vagy tet okozhat.
S s o il B s s et
55 terme Sicte serel, bl roga
e i e et el it nisr ipdbet, g fordujona sestczponthor
e e T e e e R

egfelels Girahaszositas érdekéoen vi evvsslautatevmeb\he\\besla\htu
i B Ghenvokon-Tovaoni HiormieiSan reses 115 2 ASbTNamapot.

SR i e

ol vagy adja le  Kijelolt

C € Tt enumn oy oo meoglenrie s, et “CE" en voldoen daardoor aan de toepasbare geharmoniseerde
pil i
Teamelpunien.
2000561 (samealn i proetbexet s s i b de Erapes U et g wer e egegooid s ogsorteed ek
i, i prodieliecimentattvoorspeciiela oot over s bate) O bten s rmarecrd ot it oibon datI6erskan bevaen
7 cadmim (e} food {rByf kg o Lever de barer voor e st recyeing b it eveancir of b o daarvoor sangewezen
amelpun. hasdplecd wTeCyEeths il 4501 Meet itorm
Waarschuwingen
wEik gebril van elekironische appara
an thand en andere op dz\aunege\dendevegdm o
ochingsadapter n
<301 dat e voeding 5 (osgekoppeld yoordat u e becrading aansut of Nt apparast nstalcertof venwidert
ancer het product op Gen fuur of plfand worct Eeplaatst, moet het apparaat LEviE worden vastgemt

brandgevaar.

et servicecentrum
Als et product niet naar behoren werkt, neemt u
kgarelalen, W nemen lijkheid voor
onderhoudswerkzaamheden.)

dealer

Probeer noot 2If het apparaat uit

Pf”n Hangzhou Hiis
ormacedtomio pivody
Vnavodu sol m pok kaulwamanbs\ulﬂw robku. Qbrézky,schémata, snimky a vesteré ostatni ade.
Tysvatient Indlurmlaceo zstend y tomto ndvedu podkéh vihisdem ka{l,s;ahzaum Nr:\:«avu nebo 2injch divodd zménam bez upozorméni. Nejiovel verzi
0 haleznete na w ikvision (ntips: o <o
oo nivudd;ouuvene i speketni oty vtvsm\an h v oblasti podpory yro

Technology Co, Lt

gedené informace siousioouze ko popis

WERHble MOIOWIME CHEACTEa

2 A sepuy yCrpoiicrso wa
ApsecTH K. i1

328088
AONOAATE oM PACKOAM.

€202 Hangihou Hiision Digtal Technology o L. Y npasasamen.
D0 o IHCTpyK»

RASETL A A Oy T2 oncHEnn g, 0 WTTLCE o Py oNE I SITACR S TomEDeR i SSET O OroST e houmaon

HIKVISI a ostatni ochranné mémky a \uﬁa spolecnosti Hikvision jsou viastnicts
g iedent i LS s e S
rm viﬁ'iu“cm»gwsc ué’»n b vatm&v ISLUSNEHO HARDWARU, SOFTWARL A FIMMARL SO MAGMALNIN ROTSAHU PRPUSTNEN pOOLE
s m‘ EMI AN SPOLECNOST HIKVIION NEOSTUIE HADNC ‘AN PREDPOKLADAI
e O T é( 50 VHOTNOST KON K@ oUSAN TOROTO 0 ROUT LUk
B B S T e A e
ZAHRNUJICT MIMO JINE SKODY ZE ZTR WOECNDDN IHO ZISKU, Pf Ewu N OBCHODN CINNOSTI NEBO ZTRATY DAT, POSKOZEN! SYSTEMU NEBO ZTRATY.

DOKUMENTACE V SOUV] &\gsnspco /AN TOHOTO (ROSKY B2 OHLEOUNA To, 208 TAKOE SKOOTVENIKLY 2 OUVODU sORUENI shLoDVY,
COCANSKOPRAVNIo P Ng&l ETNE NEDBALOSTI) I ODPOVEDNOSTI 2 PRODUKT A TO ANIV PRIPADE, € SPOLECNOST HIKVISION BYLA NA MOZNOST
SR

i VEBOMI, € INTERNET SUoU PODYTATOU HEDSTAVLIE SKRYTA BEZBECNOSTIFZIKA A SPOLECNOST HIKVISION Pﬂumgivﬁfmknzwnﬂu
AN

ODPOVEDNOST 7A S t%NDARDmPROv AT CHOVAN NI OSENICH UDATU NSO INE 0D WLV RYOERNE IR RSKEHO UTOKU,
APADENI VIREM NEBD SKODY ZFUSOBEN JNTMI INTERETOVYWI BEZPECNOSTNIMI kY SPOLECNOST HIVISION VSAK\ £ KGTHEBY POSKYIRE

SOUMASITE S TIV, 25 TENTO PRODUKT sLDE POUSIVAN Y SO Dustvszrﬂw TNV ZAKONY. wunAnuzonmme \§IEEV,§KVA§EUMAV
BUDE V/sULADL s FLATNOU LEGISLATVOU. ODPOVIDATE ZEIMENAZA POLZIVAN! PRODUKTU Z0USOBEN KTERY NepORL wp VA TRETICH STRAN,
ZAHRNUIE VI INC PRAVO A OCHRANL OSOBNOSTL ¢RAVO DUSEUNIO VLASTAICIVI N opLslenA
QcHmaNG L NESGUBLENY KONCOVII ARGy Za

o0 A ol
Sl o MabliT TEA Mt e
HD I EN[ VYVOIE NEBDWROW:HEM\CgVCH 1 BIOL oGlCKVgM laﬁANl MQBO JAKYCHKOLI CINNOSTI souv\sﬂ CHSMDERNVM\WEUSMNAM\
REgEzoeon AN OUAN DS PRAY |
VRO AKEHOKDLI ROZPOR MEZI TIMIO NAVODEM A PRSLUSNYRAI ZAKONY PLATI DRURE ZMINENE

ento viraek s dodivané prluensyi, eI pouit sou anateny 213Ekou  CE 3 proto sl platné armonizoand eropské normy uvedend v el
C € S ZOIED dnlmice B S0 S0Ey s e ot ot/ /€0

Smérnice 19/€5

e e oL QrO s o Bt ey et
i et e

o < neti i P
svému mistnimu dodavateli, nebo je; zlikvidujte odevaianim
W recyciethis.nfo

Smérnice 2006/66/ES (tlaic se boteri: Tento virabek absafue batei, kirou el  Evropské uni Hvidoua spoleén,snetfidénym domovr
padem. Konkvemur&igm{a(enhalem)na\emev[ysvdukumenu’u o T S e W phmenz Znatici
Ladmium (Cal, % (Fg) 2l informace

naleznete na adrese: wwwreeyclethis o

‘Kv
A

ey ve vatem regionu.
jednom napaecim adaptéru nepfipojuie vice z3izeni,protofe by prtiientadaptéru mohlo zpdsobit et nebo nebezpeci pofdru.

15 ol o s demont o nkmnvse e e haben odpcin

e prodaks montovan 2

R T b LT Rl ey i R i mgn,.e napiec Kabel, Poté se obratte na servisnsteclsko
g0 e prodU nefuns ST, Corats S0 Drodefe b a Nl 0 1V e, NG 3 nepokouLeie aien sam foreia,

EiiopHcroBy TG GCTaHING PEAAKLID IATDYKLLL 1 OIS NBHTH 15 BT Koo HIKVEIOn (NP W HIKSion.com/ ).

SN s s ommon ot s oo somnan
Ao SrsCkro SR o ST

st S

AN, Bo3oncx 3ACTOCOBYBAHM SAKOHOM, LE KEPIHUUTEO TA OTWCAHMI BHPI, 3 10T ATAPATAIN, POrPAVIIAM.
TGO SR SRR HAROTEeR Al & ol Gl ok KERGMUAMY T SoM A i isian HE AAE Mo A AT
FBRUX ABD OUIYBAHIAX, SRTIOSAIONYE, 623 OBMEN i
SKOPACTARHR BVPORY BUIEVBACTLCH HA BAL) i
B AL ioR 0 BT Hcok, EMNAAKO AGG HETSAM ST, EXTICHAIOKYY K DL, NOUIKGEELI LU0 SEAUTE A STRATH
KOVEPLIHOTO MBVEYTXV, NEPEPMBAHKR ALHOBON AKTIEKOCT ABO BTPAT AAHK, TICYBAHH CHCTEM ARO STPATA OKYMENTALI HEBAAAZO)

B
Hil

Hikvision y [ prosi mapku Ta

11 BHACTITIOK TIOPYLIEHHR KOHTPAKTY, LIBIbHOTO TPABOTIOPYLLIEHHR (BIUTIOYAIOUY! HENBANICTE), BIATTOBINATIbHOCT] 3A BHPIE, ABO IHLUVIM
SHOM. TIOBR3ALII 3 BYKOFVICTANHFlY BUPOEY, HABITL AKIQ KONIMANIR HIKVISION NOBAGMARA NP0 MONSWBICTE TAKYX SETHIB AGO BTPAT
B Ve PIETY HECE TPUTAVIANL Ky 7 , | KOMNAHIS HIKVISION HE BEPE HA CEGE HIRKOL

oeTe 1
sinosiaTkHoC EUibHy POBOTS, BTPATY HOKOIAENLIAHO 3BTV B PESV/IBTATI KIBEP-ATAK, XAKEPCHKIX ATAK, 3APANEHS
ﬁ‘ /Al e 1450 LA PIESHKIE AR BESENM B ITEPHE T, ORHAK, KOIMAHIA RIKVISION B PAaI HEGEXIAHOCT HARACTS CBORACHY TEXHIHY

OMMYETECH SUKOPUCTORYBATH LIEH BAPIE Y BUIIOBIAHOCT! A0 BCIX 3ACTOCOBYBANK 3AKOHS, | 8 HECETE Onto0Cts
BIAOBARAIICTY SA SABSTE R A BHKOPUCTANH A SHAOEY S \e ﬂ%?atcmcnayamcrozmbw OKPENIA, B KECETE BIANOBIANLHCTE
JAOBCTAE 1615 BAPOEY CTIOCOEON, M HE TOBYILVE PABA T CTOIS BUAIDUAIOA 863 OEMEWEHs, NFASA POSIONOUEAIA,

[1PABA IHTEEKTYA/IBHO! BNACHOCT] TA IHLLI MBABA LLIORO KOHOIIEHLIIHOCTI. B HE MIOBYIHHI BUKOPYICTOBYBAT LEW BUPIS 11 5
SACOPOHENOTO KIHLIEBOTO TIPASHASEHHA, IQUAONY POSPOBKY BAFOEHVLITEN 35POl MACOBOTO SHALLEHNA, POSPOEKY BPQEILITE
XIMIGHO! ABO BIOOFI4HO! 36°OI, EYIb-AKI Al B KONTEKCTI, M S HBEPHOI0 SHESOROIS PEIOBAHORD ARD HERESREUIIIN AACPHMNA
FIAMBRAY CUTION, ABO RA MATS MK GPYLLEIS et 1

BRIV AN PGTAPN o MUK LA KEFISHALLTBOM TA SACTOCOEVBAHHM 3AKOHOM, OCTAHHI MAE MEPESATY,

Wei onp avcecyopn «CE», 1o oanasac s
CE & oo SOH/EICE anperril ioao enextpomariio o
{EN10) 201/30/€C 1a i) 2011/65/c.

2012/19/60 i
Eaponeiicuromy Cor3l Ak HECOpTOBaK! MOBYTOB! BAXGL.
oCTaUa sy N7 HaC NPWABIHN SHANGTLMOFD HOBGIG of
Birowe MboPAL AMS. Ha CalT: www recyCleths nfo
W iy oy ba i Ko ey,
R a0 Ha KanEHET koo (Co. o (1) 360 Pyt (HE): LIS Sabesnexut Tpomunony Heoepoony baTapesion Nosepmre
OCTaUa sy 360 SAAATE A CNOWaNbHO NPHIHAUENOTO MYNKTY SEMPHIA BIAXGAIS. BLTLLE MOOPMAL! AMB. Ha CARTI: WA Feyeleths nfo

Monepegentis

06 3abesreuu npaBATbHY NEPEpOCKY LSOO BHPOBY, NOBEDHITS HOTO MCUEEOMY
AHaHA, 360 IAANTE AOTG A0 CTIEWBBHO MPHHALEHOTO MYHKTY 3MpaHS BIANGAIS.

B

Sopmany GauoMy pEroK.
ond ) e ninwosaire oexincn anamepa
Voorzichtigheden ozornént SHepEucaTec, 0 OfiautaHA Ao 8 MUBNENKA, epL i TIONaTH KA, BCTaHOBTIOBTH W POS6HPaTH oF0
et cpparet s b s sl do oo p een trillend Wiy sfent ncupuste i eyt ey oz e inéy ragpetickému et i i povrchy. <Filo anpIO BCTAHOBRENo 13 i 350 16N, HOTo CHIA HAATHIG SB0INEY oA,
Gppenvakof plaatsen waar n'de adigd raken) anido mist wtavenych néraza (nedodrsen tohoto poleynu mize vest k poskozeni zarizen) g a
ats het apparaat nct op extreem warme (raadpleeg de specifictie van het spparaat foud afizent neumistute na mita s extrémn eplatami (podrobne i), do
Sl of vochigE locates n stl et ek Ioat an stele EeromAgnECSEhe Mg e e o sup saworo gwnepa aio wai ep: Hikonm we wamarafiect,
“Bc Spparastiap voor gebruik bimanshuis mag niet worden blootgesteld an regen o1 vocht T o b Do st DY 2o e o s aian pobnenn, aki on
1 de 2p ! -Vys(auem a&mpm; usuneénimt saent nedus(awlnémuvémm nebo adrojitepls, napfikiad nebo radist ” )
genegeerd, kan dit brangevaar verooraaken. (nedodrs t gz U 3acrepemeniin
SRIcHt net apparaat met 5p de 20n of extreei heldere s u dat wel doet,kan ditleiden Viekken SNemife safzenim do slunce ani Jjch sdrolc jasného svella. V opatném pripad se i objevit rozmazini oLty co ik nenl porucha
o de sensor B ry o o It sfeanta eHe KngaiTe 0B NaaKHA i 3xALaTTe HOro biA YAaPIS, Ta e MIARABATTE HOTO BTIMBY CHILHOTO ETEKTPOMATHITHOTO BHTPOMHIoBaHHA, He
R Gebruik geen basische B o o STl o513 Ha 1o3epX, o OPYST, ) LIS, L MEWYT 342531 AP (10 NOWE THa52CTH 40 oL
Schoonmaakmiddelen. e ora budouct pOUEE. 3 i Pieprava bez pivodnino oGragani)
Bewaar u bij de o ,gm,a,‘ma"dag‘,‘ékmv o o ‘#He BCTaHOBAIONTE OBNAHaHKA Y MICLAX 13 HAA3BUNANHO BHCOKOIO TEMNEPATYPOI0 (AETanbHY IHHOPMALLO NPO POBOY TEMNEPATYPY AWBITHCA &
fabrikant i | TEXHAIX XaDIKTEPICTIKAX OCSAENIR), KSCKEID TEMMEPATYPOID, BHCOAM BIEHEM PA7Y 360 BTOIOET], 13 M6 NAZARAATE GTE ERNHBY CHTBHOTO
Despre acest manual Tectnolosy €0, 1 m:”%l“&:%%g‘;%’;iﬁ’;;g;}ﬁ«CS?‘?E%'S;‘JEL'ZSS;“J“‘:M"""'”"““ 2 i 3 HERoCTETRIO 06 renna,
chnolo « Manualul include nstructiunile pentru utilzarea si gestionarea produsului, Fotogafile, graficele si imaginie, precum sicelelalte nformati expuse in it oo o papiato [esnarina wowe secrs 0 o) .
Saspot Technelogy Co. L oM St st s Scop e SEa ormai o ot A okt c o St o ploas s pasiarop sent Ao nowend

i
Pocrécnit zawera instrukcje dotycrace koraystania 2 produktu | behodienia sie 2 nim. Zdjeci, rysunki, wykresy | pozostale nformacje zamieszczono
i o olo ey obsounch, orad o Wherk ogd YTl bbb ek
ukkmahu(;‘m e UAS<g0 Lo e S KERGLCAEN Naoss W 53 PO st G0 e IaTREone
Flision (8ps: v ks on-com
B oo podreinlansilyortlac « porad pomcy spedaltgn g pomocy syl cwgrnel  produken
N st e oo Hogo Hian 1 oy Hhmon o S o et e Ensk towarowe logo uiyte
o odpowiedn

i natesa
[l prawne
7 PELRVI ZARESIE DOZWOLONYIM PRZEZ OBOWIAZUJACE PRAWO TEN PODRECZNIK, OPISANY PRODLKT | 201
GPROGRAMOVANIE APLKACYIE | UKLADOWE A UDOSTEPRIANE BEZ GWARANCI H/AMA HIKVISION NIt UD21e

ANE Z NIM WYPOSAZENIE ORAZ
ZADNYCH

RAZNYCH
AN DOROZUMIANYCH GWARANCIL TAKICH IAK GWARANCIE DOTYCZACE PRIYDATNOSCI HANDLOWE) AKOSCI LB PRZYDATNOSC DO OKRESLONEGO CELU
ZTKOWNIK (ORZ1STA 2 PRODUCT Na WAAS i £ (0C! FIRMA HIKVISION NIE PONOSI ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCI ZA STRATY.
PECIALNE, WYNIKOWE, U oo & EAKIE AR STRATA OGS WANYCH YSKOW 2 DAISUALNOSE) SNGSOWE), SRAERWNY
W DZIALALNS mlzuzsowﬂ, uszmnzzmzsv TEMOL( AL STRATA DANICH UB DOKUVENTACH, WINIKAVACE Z NARUSZENIAUMOWY PRZEWINENIA
tACaNIE ZZaNIEDBANIEM) O SZIALNOSCI 2A PRODUKT LUB INNYCH OKOLICZNOSC], 2WIAZANE 2 UZYCIEM TEGO PRODUKTU, NAWET JEZELI FIRMA
VISION ZOSTALA POINFORM TAKICH SZK

ATE

e A O S e NG SIS st son

NIE PONOS| ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCI ZA NIEPRAWWIDEOWE FUNKCIONOWANIE, WYCIEK POUFNYCH INFORMACI! LUB INNE SZKODY WYNIKAJACE 7 AT

CYBERNETYCZNEGO, ATAKU HAKER A, DZIALANIA WIRUSOW LUB INNYCH ZAGROZEN DLA BEZPIECZENSTWA W INTERNECIE. FIRMA HIKVISION ZAPEWNI JEDNAK

rsmwownkmmocvscumcm JEZELI BEDZIE TO WYMAGANE.
KORZYSTANIAZ PRODUKTU ZGODNIEZ OBOWINZUIACIIM PRIEPISAMI PRZIIMUIE DO WIADOMOS, 261

1A PRODUKTU Z OBOW/IAZU ZEPISAMI W SZCZEGOLNOSCI UZYTI
& NIE NARDSZA PAA STRON TRLECICH, GOTVCIAGHCH R PRETKLAS WIZERUN
RYWATNOSCI. U2/TKOWNIK NIF BEDZIE UZYWAC PRODUKTU DO CEl

GO RAZENIA ALEO BRONI CHEMICZNE) LUB BIOLOGICZNE) ORAZ DZIALANIA ZWIAZANE Z MATERIALAMI

{YMI, NIEBEZPIECZNYM CYKLEM PALIWOWYM LUS LAMANIEM PRAW CZEOWIEKA.

W PREIPAOKU NEZGOONOSCININIEsZ50 DRRCINIA  OSOWIAZUACIM FRAWEH, WHZs2V RIGRYTT BEDZE MIALO OBOWIZUACE PRAW

g
ikvision ‘

niru acest pror

S e el & e e oo
FIRVRon " e A, Ak marelcomercae i logo-ur men lonate

176 arc comarciale s 1og0-u le Hison sunt propretafle
reprelmu Dmpne ey b nfnir resehctn
LA LECT AFIASTE Acest MANUIAL 1 PRODUSUL DESCRIS IMPREUNA CU HARDWARE. UL, SOFTWARE UL 5 IRMWARE L AFERENTE, SUNT OFERITE
A CUMSONT 51 CO TBATE DEFEC IUNILE 5/ ERORILES FIRVISION N OFERA NICIO GARANTIE NICHIN 110D EXPRES o NICI IMPLIC T IN CEEA CE PRIVESTE
AL ot (A R EOmEReABT AT € T AN S A X S DG Sor Bl Vet Ui T
PRODUS PE PROPRIUL DVS. RISC,IN NICIUN CAZ HIKVISION NU VA F{ RASPUNZ/ ATOARE FA A E DVS. PENTRU ORICE DAUNE INDIRECTE, INCIDENTALE,
el DATRE PTG AR ROl INFRER A A R ER AOERD
DOCUMENTA e, 7 B i comac i T AR e Ak SAUPRNTRUN AL MOD
LEGAT DE UTILZAREA BROBUSULUI, CHIAR BACK HIRVISION A FOST INFORMATA TN PAEALABIL DESPRE POSIBILTATEN APARIIEl UNOR ASTEEL DF DAUNE SAC

PIERDERI
ACORD CAINTERNETUL, PRIN NATURA SA, PRESUPUNE RISCURI INERENTE CU PRIVIRE LA SECURITATE, IAR HIKVISION NU iS1 ASUMA NICIO

et
R e e P ERA eSS A OARE AP, DRGID COROER A TATEA CA0ATEGALHEREZUIATE LA N AL
B A A o U U B SRR M R SO M O W e

SUPORT TERINIC N TP UTIL DACA ESTC NECEoA

SUNTET! | DE ACORD SA UTILIZA | ACEST VRDDUS IN CONFORMITATE CU TONTE LEGILE APLICABIE, DEVENIND RESPONSADIL PENTRU UTIIZAREA

CONFORMITATECU [EGEA APLICABILA. SUNTE I, DE ASEMENEA, RESPONSABIL PENTRU UTILIZAREA ACESTUI PRODUS FARA A INCALCA DREPTURILE TER ILOR,

TNELUNY BAR FARA A SELIMITA LA REPTURILE PUBTICIA I BREFTORLE OF PROPAIEDATE INTELEEFUALK SAL DRERTUL LA PROTEC IA DATELOR $1 AT

DREFTUR PRVATE, U UTILZA| ACEST PRODUS PENTRL TILZAR, FNALE INTERZIs INCLLSY DEVOLTAREA SAU PRODUC I O AME OE DISTRUGERE Iy
 DEZVOLTAREA SAU PRODUC 1 DE AME CHil 8i T{EGATE DE ORICE EXPLOZIBIL NUCLEAR SAU CICLU DE COMBUSTIBIL

sk ROl
NUCLEAR CARE AR PRODUCE LIPOA BE SICURAN
INEVENTUALITATEA UNGI CONFLICT INTRE ACEST MANUAL 5 LEGISLA TA APLCAS
Acest produs i, daca este cazul, accesorille furnizate sunt in cumarcajul CE” i, drept urmare, este conbrm cu standardele europene
B maate lcabTes anumaiste n Drects SOLA53/ E g cchpamersLl ol e CEVY 35L4/30/OE B Brectua Fov SO13/ESIUE,
ani/léluimwemva Europeans. fentru o

VA wer PRIORITATE ULTIMA DINTRE ACESTEA.

S s e 0% S S s e g
awekws;m/z; e o R SO el R coomi»

Dvlekl wa ZO]Z/B/UEwsnrawwe xux e nspr :tu elektryczneg owe\eklrnm:me 0 (WEEE): Produktéw oxnecm M ym symbolem nie wolno

a ocalla achiziignarea unui nou echipament echivalent sau elimina - in punctele de
! Feniru mal o

2008/66y b ortat in Uniunea Europeay
e menta o oo R I o Lo e e o ST e e o oo here
penty nlcasubsan'lecadmly (£, pumb (P5) s mercur ). Fentru s reciclare adecvat, rexcrna  Batria ol dvs. s 4 un punc de

(wllv §mBolerm, kiory mote takie Zawierac tery WSKAZUAce na zaWariose Kadmu [cm iowiu (Pb) mmeu( 1) Aby 2apewnic prawidiowy recykling,
Oslrzezenia

nal i, migdzy innymi, nstalacji

S KEszAlEket. (Nom VAllslonk felelosséger a2 ietekcelen [avitisbol Vagy [orbntari3soo ereds

Vigydzat!

e Catatiat Ui e o Tdoegs aalSca boniows s pciienie mofe spowodowa praegzanie ub agranie pozarowe
<Pried podthcieniem, Instalowaniem 1o demontaem uriqazena nalesy SORCIYE raslanie wiadsenis, " rorenie

h:q

eToate operatiunile electronice trebuie s3 r 1
f regulament conews di reglunes v locals,

‘o conectari mal multedspoxicve s n adaptor de alimentare, deoarece supmincrcarea adaptorul poste gener periolde supraincleire sau
tats inainte de a va cone
sSind produsul este nsala pe DErere o e cavah, Gpoaest ebule 5 6 b k.

-th:Dmdusu\numnmnnnzimvasp tor va rugi Nu Tncercati 3
dezasamblati tatator (Nu 3 4 i
neautonzate)

i

'l supunetisoculu e s

ey aseanl disporituulTotem o e

te (consultati specificatile dispozitvului pentru tempetura de functionare detaliata), locuri

rd Scazults, cu praf sau umezeala s nu il expunet! I3 radiat electromagnetice rdicate.

Pt Gispazivule Denirs EEare 1 mLenor Hebate o e G5 pioals 3 ungnate.

Expunerea echipamentulut la lumina directs a soarelui, ventiatie redus3 sau susa de caldurd, cum ar fiincleitorul sau radiatorul, este interzis3
froarispoteprovoca un pricl e ncenc)

in 3 n caz contrar,

eNeejtselea tegye valamint ne tegye jrzas Ne i i o i Scienne lub y ur Atentionari
eUdstyret ma ikke tabes eller udszttes for fysiske stad. Udsat ikke udstyret for hgj elektromagnetisk striling. Undj a al installere enheden pa feluletre, Vﬂgv ﬂlvan ha\vre, ahol rézkbdas erheh (e\lenkem esetben a készulék kirosodhat). eJezeli urzadzenie wydziela dym lub intensywny atas,
e s o e o o s g et » S b Sl g, poro gy eces hlr, e SR o i
ke epvcdenpltder etk v e el e e [ sl sation e s powilone, it oy
e e ot R L TR s s s e e S R
shmiciebiny o
i e B o s u"y:Ec:;*ﬁ;bf::r&:ﬁ*;:;:mgﬂz;:z?:;mh

SErgen
e hpokimges o saner B B B o e SBWUBEE 13 orser empecen
Forsendelse den dan orinaie emballage kin forarssge skade ph énhiden o medfore Sgede Udgifer

82021 Hangaho kan il TechnoogyCo, L. ety priva whvadens
informacie 6 tomto n

ten a3
e o o0 L 2 S Er e E,,m&a.mao e Y Sty SraIoier eers S myeh gt Mo
verzju tohto ndvodu najde(e na webove, stranke spolo¢nosti Hikvision (https://www.hikvision.com/).

Feihae tents o uh s oty 3 rdns Sabormikov, Kor ) Wldlen 12 o produic

Vi

danyeh jurisdikcidch, logs si

W, KTORY POVOLLAL ERISLUSNE PRAVNE PREDPISY A TATO PRIRUCKA 8 QPISANT PRODUKT SPOLU S JEHO HARDVERUM,

VYSLOVN Ampmpommu MINEHO VRATANE ZARUY PREDAINGRT, UShO) VALY ALERO VHODNOST A

TOUAVANE ROBUTY I ; Rz, seoloc M Ziaonor E5|zzmwuv o5t A 2D ORBITL,
NASLEONE, NAHODN g N SNl S0 PRERUS £\ PODNIKANA, STRATY
UDAIOV, PO S NAZENLAE BORUSENIA ZMLLAY, SRECINU (1

KODENIA SISTEMOV ALERO STRATY DOKUMENTACTE \TANE NEDBALOSTI) Z0DPOVEDNOSTI
ZAPRODUKT ALESO INAKY SUVISLOSTI S POUZVANIM PRODUKTU ATO NI PAIPADE, AK BOLA SPOLOCNGST HIKVISION UPOZORNENA UK RIOTOST

T — UMOIRUIE NHERENTIC BEZPECNOSTNE 1A SOLOCNOST HIKVISON NENESE 2AOM, 20D00VEDNOST
NESTANDARONG PREVADZKU, UNIK DSOBNNCH UDA Lok RO UTOI e a0 D060 VRUSEE wrevce
ALEBO INVCH BEZPECNOSTAYCH RIZK SIETE| wvsmsr vpnrv;uz nom?vv K sPoLoCNOST lelswon PDSKWNEV ASNU rmwc»(u
SURLASITES POUZIVANIM TOHTO PROBOKT NV ZAKaN Ve
VALE POUZNANIE BOLO Y SULADE S FRSLUGNYI 24 mDPquszAv USANIE TOHTO PRODUXTD) ShO50R0H, KIDRY NEPORUSUIE
A TRETICH STRRY, OKREM AL PRAVA PR PRATA DUSEVNE I VLXSTATCTVS HAVANA GCHRAND UBAo) AINE R N GEL AR

SURSOVIA TENTD PRODUET NSITE P AT A DADNE (AN UCelyVRATANE V1VOI ALEBO UJROBY ZBAAN HKOMADNERO NCENA YOI
AER o et AR o Seictio AN MO AV VAl MBI ABROVOL MEUSN
Neazpe NVM IKLOM JADROVEHO PALIVA, ALEBONA C1':'P0WU ZNEU: gVAMA LUDSKYCH PRAV.
B A CKONEK NESOLABU MEDZITOUTS PRIRUCKGY A SRSLSNYMA PRAVAVAA PREDPISMI MALU PREONOST PRISLUSNE PRAVNE PREDPISY.
(€€ Tnto ook a o rshsentv, ke o elevtnd 0 kst s st CE e vl < oy arrtzvan

o o ey e ol edemach 205 25 iy S kst e 3014 4 £ 3 meric

e dEen! poivani urERJEh habeRELCh ok v SleKrCkJoh 5 Slekrom ckjch sarsdeniach ST 1165

SOTO/ED (omern adgade ko  lektroniceich araden)Procly oumcend ymto ymbolem s e Eurshel i nesmd
T e e N e L e

odpadorn: Konkré oo B a ( ismen
E uzr?aiu‘u’ce obsah kadmia (Cd), olova i £ s

e el e e G B e Wb et viszakildenie o ydrtonak.
Az eredeticsomagolas nélkull szalltas a készuiek seruiéset okozhatja, ami tovabbi kbltsegekhez vezethet.

©2021 Technology Co., L1d.
Tentang Manual ini

s btk stk mengunaan tan mengbs precu. ot dlogra gambar den i formas i gl cokumen o
saan an D, o s Sl ot Gt b Db o bt o embaran e st e bab i
o e e e Ml e RS 1 s ARG o

o o e oG oo e B Sne g e o, e rouin
FRVISTON dan merek i era ogo Hiarsion a3 sdaah mil Werek dagang dan log

AT IRRINGES B SR AR

SEPANJANG DIPERBOLEHKAN OLEH PERATURAN YANG BERLAKU, MANUAL INI DAN PRODUK YANG DIELASKAN, BESERTA PERANGKAT KERAS, PERANGKAT LUNAK,
DAN FIRMWARE, DISEDIAKAN “SEPERTI ADANYA” DAN "DENGAN SEMUA CACAT DAN KESALAHAN'. HIKVISION TIDA MEMBERIKAN JAMINAN TERSURAT
ATAUPUN TERSIRAT TERMASUK TIDAK TERBATAS PADA JAMINAN KOMERSIAL KUALITAS MEMUASKAN, ATAUPUN KECOCOKAN UNTUK TUJUAN TERTENTU.
PENGGUNAAN PRODUK OLEH ANDA ADALAH ATAS RISIKO. ANDA SENDIRL DALAM SEOALA HAL, H\KV\SIDN TIDAX BERTANGCUNG JAWAB KEPADA ANDA AThS
KERUSAAN KHUSUS, IKUTAN, INSIDENTIL ATAU TIOAK LANGRUNG, TERMASUK ANTARA LAIN vip TRCANGGUNTA
USAHA, ATAU Hi KERI SISTER, AT FILANGNA DOKUMEN AR BERBASARIAN PELANGGARAN A A THDAKA
HUKUM (TERMASUK KELALRIAN): KEWAIBAN PRODU ATAU CAINNYA, TERKAIT PERGGUNAAN PERAGKAT LUNAK, MESKIPON AIKVISION SUDAR DISERTTAHL
ADANYA POTENSI KERUSAKAN ATAU KERUGIAN SEMACAM IT
Al Ul BAHWA SIFAT INTERNET MENGHADIRKAN RISIKO KEAMANAN TIDAK TERLIHAT, DAN HIKVISION TIDAK BERTANGGUNG JAWAB ATAS
AABNORMALITAS PENGOPERASIAN, KEBOCORAN PRIVASI, ATAU KERUSAKAN LAIN AKIBAT SERANGAN SIBER, SERANGAN PERETAS, INFEKSI VIRUS, DAN RISIKO
XEAMANAN INTERNET LANYA: AKAN TETAPL, KAMI AXAN MENYEDIAKAN DUKUNGAN TEKNIS SECARA SERKALA 1A DISUTUN
ANDA SETUIL UNTUK MENGEUNAKAN NI D MEMATUHI S LAKU DAN ANDA SECARA PRIBADI BERTANGGUN
LEH ANDAMEIAT! N K0

Dl UK UNTUL

PENGEMBANGAN ATAU P PRODUKS! SENJATA KIMIA ATAU BIOLOGIS, AKTIVITAS YANG
BERHUBUNGAN DENGAN SAAN PELEA NUKLIR ATAU BAUR BAHAN BAKAR NUKLIN SECARA TIORK AMAN ATAU ONTUK MENDUKUNG PELANGOARAN HAK
JIKA TERIADI

NG BERLAKU, YANG DISEBUT TERAKHIR DIPRIORITASKAN.

Produlini - dan jika ada - aksesor yang disertakan bertanda “CE” dan oleh karena itu o
Drective 20153720, ENC Directive 01430/, ok irctve 011/65/E

eropa

1 umum yang tidal isortir diwilayah Un Erops.
) Erat

el ang sesoe ktentoan, Jsmbalon produl ke ok terelat sast Ancs mere
pengumpulan yang ditentukan. Untuk nformasi Iebin lengkap, his.nfo

2006/66/EC (atentuan batera): Produk in berisi batera yan tdak bleh dibuang Sehaga\ s3meoh umum vang tdak disrt dialoyah Ui Eropa. Linat

& Sl

pecyfikaciach), pyiem,
SFolrywe artadients preeimacions 60 syt blfkach fely croniépred PR Ty
“Nalely chronc urzaduenie pried bozposteanim owia lostatecing wentylacia

<Rl Wiolno kietowac.urzadrania w Srone s10nca an| 1Tnega r6dla Intensywnego Swiata. lgnorowanie tego zlecenia mofe spowodow
eSS ok 0 ol wyA e anego s (e onacia i erak mepﬁw\gdlowzgu Hinkonowania uzadrental | oframiczenie
irvialote o e

5 in acelos
oV rugam s3 irpa
alcalin

dispoitvului,

5. i cazul Tn care a
nfabrics cu

o1 Technology

%@?ﬁa&% SRR R @%@&%’mﬁw@%iﬁm”
e R

e s

Iasadowym.
w
Cpakowany osaty
2021 Hangzhou Hikvision Diftal Teknoloj Co, Ltd Tum hakdan sakic e
SESAA e tison Ol i C, L T ki i Faw;
lavuz, Ort I ol e tim bilger,
amachr: Kiavuada bulanan Bigher yazim gincellemelor vevpba

o
sirdming Hiisionweb sitesinde (htps:/fuwn:hikison com) bl abiirsint
Litfen bu Kiavuzu, Urtini d Ausunda egitimis profesyonellerin rehberiigi ve yardim le kullanin

HIKV mlkleridic &

SO e Mk
g sanplernin milkyetndecir
sl Uyar

YURURLOKTEK] YASALARIN iZIN VERDIG AZAMI OLCODE, Bt
“TUM ARIZALAR VE HATALAR ILE " SAGLAI

logolar

LAz VE ACIANAN uﬁuN ONANINI YAZILIVI VE QRONYAZIIM I “OLDUS Gl ve
KVION, S REAN DA TICAR! GLABILIRC MENNUNNET KALTES Vo BELRL Bl aACA UYGUN
QUMAKIZIN ACK VEYA 2N CBlR CARANT] VERMEZ, RUNIN le TARAFINIZDAN KU xenol UNUZDRDIR HIEVSION Celn

e i e oa A HIKVSION BU TUR HASA \‘7 f ‘ nﬂ bmmmmmﬁéo ABILE |
KARCARIN Ky \EKES IS VER| Ko, SSTEAY KESINTIS GELGE KAYE) SOPLESMENIN IHLAL(FIMAL DARIL): DRUN SOROMLLUGU Clol ARARLAR DA
PAHICOLMAK Uz Gael, SORUSAL TESADUFIVEYA oL ZXRARLAK I T2 kAR SOROMIL) GUMARCAETI
wmwguu OGRS DGCAT SOVERLICHSKLeR| BARINDIRDIGINI KABUIL EONORSUNYZ Ve HIKVISION, SIBER SALDIR, HACKER SALOIRIS) ViRUS BULASMASI
VYA DIGER INTERNET COVERLK RSKLERINDEN KAYNAKLANAN ANORMAL KULLANIY & zungman\ EYA DIGER ZARARLAR ICIN HERHANGI BIR

62 ANCAK HIVISON GER WANNDA TEXNICOCS

rf Al A KOLLA A UANIMINIZIN GECERL] YASALARA UYGUN OLMASINI

SAGLAMAKTA YALNI}CA F\zsonuMwsuNuz Setlcie B0 UROND SINIRLAMA OLMAKGISIN, TANIIM HAKLA, IR MULKET FAKARIVETA VRl
KORUMA VE DIGH AR! DA DAHIL OLMAK ct INCU TAF RAFLARIN HAKLARINIIHLAL ETMEYECEK SEKILDE KULLAY
SORUMLUSONUZ. 50 JRONG) KL 1A SILAHUARIIN GELITIRILMES] VEVADRETIM) KIMIASAL VEVA SNOLIK S LAHUAN GELSTINLMES, VEYA DRETiv,
FRRMANGTGIR NOKLEER PATLAYICIVEVA GUVENLT OLMAYA NUKLEER YAKT BONGUSU 1 LGIL HERRANGI BIR PARLIVETTE VEYATNSAN HAKLARI HLALLERINT
DESTEKLEME OF DAL ASACANMIS SON KULLANIAR IcN KU LANAAZSNIZ
BU KILAVUZ LE ILGILI YASA ARASINDA HERHANGI BIR CELISK OLMASI DURUMUNDA, YENI OLAN GEGERLIDIR

okumentstproducuntukrormas spenttomang bater) Sateran dtandal enga simbol . vang munen dserta

‘kadmium (Cd), timbal (Pb), atau merkuri (Hg). AEB
Shetmom mesie. B A0 Ot e TS T chemtukan B
Vistrahy: Peringatan
W seotuek . .

e g oo <gient
Nesomiate facers v adom K Sangimu napil o byt stk preta
e g, mxu\Tnmui\mc demnmamuunadzmz bl Saolen hpaine
5 Zariadente mitalle na stenu
A5 25 s0dms Wehauhn S0 aebo Lk el e g s ot
A prodult napractjo spavie onfie a a preds[cyslebe na nalb e sevisne red

Upozornenia
Zabezpeéte, aby zariadenie nespadlo ani nebolo wstavené fyzickim nézom, a newystavujete ho sinému elekiromagnetickému Hareniu. Zariadenie
f nEahte e hrapiacn bk % yehr nam pri &

prehriatia o

djact kibel a potom sa obrafte na servisné stredisto,
- Nikdy sa nepokisajte zriadenie sam fozoberat.

J

ol 1 e tach vty rozom [V opachom ribade ote otk peskodenlyaraden)
i i 3 Ik i ifikacii zariadenia), chladné,

SEREn seb ke, 3 nEWSLIVUELS R ey clektromogneticlemy fareniu
St pradnia i inigamd pocilte el pred daidoma dhloslos

i, o s B . im alebo aojom tela, o
asidtor v patnom pripsce moie vinkndt 1z potiry

S S 641 TS apatnom de
Boruchu) »sirove 1o mbie o

B AL oy s sorvallen raridenia poui G handrieku a é istiace prostridy.
B i e e o e
Povodnom abale i epiave bE: POVBINENS obats mae dBACk PolkOdents 131 sHena 312k ASaatoiryih nikiatow

ik Skvn viak

mematuhi peraturan keselamatan lisk, peraturan pencegahan kebakaran, dan peraturan
Lerait iy G wiyah setempat A
shengan uingian beberaps et e et adaptor daya orena beban adapor yang berlein apat menyebablan panas bereih atau bahaya
bl

“Patitan day :

s s dpasans i St g dnding s rf’
K munculasap ba, otay Gera daf peraatan s matfan berangha can cabut kabel daya, aluhubungipusatseris.
43 proi e dengn b G2 B et erdeial oot prah méno o glr senri eralaan. (i

Perhatian

o sl et et st rengcangn ik do rgen s et e s ektormagnet vt Hindr
B e S (e e e L b

membongar peralatan.

dan nan bapartan peralatan 6 houmi s Setoragnetk

e N el oo Rt Wi dor o g clembopen
bablan bahaya kebataran).

Sangan arakan peralat

Skl e G

P (vang sangat Bl tau noda dapat d

ar penutup peraatar ongan gunakan detergen alalin
) e Al SeTBURSan Ko oka Dok PEnBEan o] a5 QR anE I g B o mengembikan
peralatan e pabri dengan pembungisasinya. Pengangkutan tanpa pembungus s dapat meryebabian kerusakan pada peralatan dn dapl
menimbulkan biaya tami

S
%m%mwﬁ%m

et id xﬁa@ amé»ams« SR "%:&’,,,@

e

A S N X

A

M'vx&m

%@f&"@g e «gﬁéﬁ By e % o e
ﬁ@#ﬁ,ﬁ ol ey i e
8a2gS oopogediod el
%m# S e TR —
s ey s AP

CE! Jsesuara “CE e re E Ol 20153/ EMC ik 014306, A ik Wﬁ;ﬁﬁgm‘“w‘@g e e R R e
2012/19 / EU (WEEE direkifi) Dogrugeri Vo eyt Mw;

{2 B e s i recyci o
B gtk sy o A g ) b :
ToehT Iz vevs el I coplame hoasa e eam'ﬂ ha fola

Uyarilar

s ol emeyent gl i
i beflmek bu simge =lar!(amw e Do ger dontsdnt in pi
i icin bt wwrecvelethis e e R

tamamen
I s oimelde

‘ehdaptortin tehies

tekbir ekipman baglamayin

B arays s mosts U clpmian S/0cs B enmioLar
Kpriandan duran okveys e g hore Gerhal e v sl

ardindan litfen servis

&»&m&«w# FRARE -

S

R

i ey Gt )
Dikkat ‘& (Fg et ek Ry
P — =

b R S s Rt i

hirdan ve nemden uzak tutulmalidic

Sl mekania kuanim i taarianm Sipman Kapag! agm
i i A

dpmanin dogrudan gdnes s, disuk havalandima
et v§nsmeim§‘iﬁara iabir)

preseaiay

lebil (bu bir
Sy Ao Sehsortn dayamEiE: Lkl cnebine

e 03 el emrien yumusacve Kur i bes Kl allindeteranar klanmayn,

e STeBLTIB, Clkarah tn Sare 1t B teCoRts KOAmIT 1 SHOBn: Heana ot a8 meydans Seoes durirunda ekiprmans orjnal
g B Seaniin

Pt ool Soerdbuans xwﬁﬁ@ s
P et

sk

CHEIEn) 1 CAoLbea ST i ToPHN O ST
ST e 15 O S A3 T
S BTy sSeaieace oy ans AT omopHCTnn WAL oMY Y sy ol nechaunoT oBnagany i
1o S A ToRSBEET S PN
R i 12 RohOTNGa TP




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7

